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1 ABDULLAH, S. A. The White Terror of the Khyber.  Lond.: 
S. W. Partridge, (1934). 8vo. Orig. illust. cloth. In slightly chipped, 
illust. dustjacket. (vi, 248pp.). With col. frontisp. 1st ed. Contemporary 
inscription on half-title. (From The Boys’ Empire Series.) NOTE: “Thomas 
Agate ... has the ticklish job of catching Chuni Lal, a rebel chief of the 
Indian Frontier Provinces. Agate’s second offi cer here tells how ... the 
trail led through thrilling stages from Afghanistan to Arabia and back to 
that No Man’s Land of North West India - haunt of bandits, wild hillmen, 
intrigue and mystery.” $400

2 AMUNDSEN, R. & L. ELLSWORTH. Den Forste Flukt 
Over Polhavet. (First Flight across the Polar Sea). Med bidrag av G.S. 
Amundsen, B.L. Gottwaldt, a.o.  Oslo: Gyldendal, 1926. 8vo. Orig. qtr 
calf (top spine rubbed). Spine gilt. (264pp.). With numerous plates, and 
fold. map at end. (repaired at folds). A good copy of the 1st edition, 
subsequently translated into English the following year. NOTE: The two 
authors pioneered the exploration of both the North Pole as well as the 
South Pole by air.  $150

3 ANCHER, Edward A. Mosman’s Bay: The Romance of an 
Old Whaling Station. (Sydney): The Mosman Historical Society, 1976. 
Small 8vo. Original illust. limp boards. (52pp.). With num. b/w full-page 
plates and endpaper maps. Author’s signed copy. $50

4 ANCHOR FOODS. The Sign of the Anchor: The Story of G 
Wood Son & Co. Ltd. Being the Historical Record of the Company and 
its subsidiaries and of the progress of a family in business, 1854 - 1954. 
(Adelaide) n.d. (circa 1954). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (72pp.). With 
portrait, num. full-page b/w plates, illust. chapter headings, and green 
illust. end-papers. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $75

5 ANGLY, P. Concrete Constructions: “A Very Private Company”. 
No. 7. N.P. n.d. (circa 1981). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (viii, 114pp.). 
With col. portraits and plates. Inscription from the Lewis Brothers, on 
free front endpaper. $45

6 ANNAND, Douglas:  Watercolours 1935-50. Exhibition 
(Catalogue) held at the Perc Tucker Regional Gallery, Townsville, February 
11-March 20, 1988. (Brisbane 1988). Oblong sm. 4to. Orig. illust. 
wrapper. (16pp.). With portr., and illusts. Assoc. A.L.S. loosely inserted.  
  $35

7 ANZAC MEMORIES.  A Compilation of Diggers Poems.  
N.P. n.d. (ca 1915-1916). Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper stapled as 
issued. (16pp.). Fine. A rare unrecorded compilation, not cited by either 
Dornbusch, nor Morris Miller.  $65

8 AOKI, H. and S. IIZUKA. Volcanoes and Tectonosphere.  
(Tokyo): Tokai University Press, (1976). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. In dustjacket. 
(xxii, 370pp.). With portrait, num. b/w plates, graphs, maps, geological 
diagrams, and illust. end-papers. Previous owner’s name on front end-
paper.   $200

9 APULEIUS, Lucius. The Transformations of Lucius, 
otherwise Known as The Golden Ass. Translated by Robert Graves.  
Harmondsworth, Middlesex: Penguin Books, 1950. Sm. 8vo. Orig. 
vellum backed marbled boards with gilt title to spine. Top edge gilt. In 
both its orig. dustjacket and its orig. printed slip-case. (300pp.). Limited 



2

to 2000 numbered copies fully signed ‘Robert Graves’. 1st ed. NOTE: 
Apuleius was a Roman philosopher and satirist. His novel, ‘The Golden 
Ass’ is said to be the only complete Latin novel still in existence. In this 
edition it is translated by the great English scholar, Robert Graves (1895-
1985).   $110

10 ART OF GARDENING IN COLONIAL AUSTRALIA, THE: 
Converting the Wilderness. An Australian Touring Exhibition 1979-1980. 
(Sydney 1979). Oblong 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (95pp.). Copiously 
illustrated. Fine.  $50

11 ASTLEY, Thea. (1925-2004). The Frank Hills Collection of 
Thea Astley’s novels, all First Editions, all in their original dustjackets, and 
all fully signed by the Author who was a four-time Miles Franklin Award 
winner.  The collection comprises 9 works including Girl with a Monkey 
(Astley’s fi rst book), A Descant for Gossips, The Well Dressed Explorer, 
The Slow Natives, A Boat Load of Home Folk, The Acolyte, Hunting 
the Wild Pineapple, An Item from the Late News, and It’s Raining in 
Mango. Published between 1958 and 1987. A fi ne collection desirable 
in their signed inscribed state. ADDED: A substantial collection of assoc. 
newspaper cuttings & ephemera loosely included. $650

12 ATKINSON, M. (Ed. by). Trade Unionism in Australia. Report 
on a Conference held in June 1915, under the auspices of the Workers’ 
Educational Association of New South Wales, the Economic Research 
Society of Sydney, and the Labour Council of New South Wales. Sydney 
(1915). 8vo. Orig. printed limp cloth (116pp.). $30

13 AUSTRALIAN BOOKSELLERS ASSOC: The Early 
Australian Booksellers: The Australian Booksellers Association Memorial 
Book of Fellowship.  (Melbourne): The Australian Booksellers Association, 
1980. 4to. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In printed dustjacket. (96pp.). Ed. lim. 
to 600 numbered copies. 1st ed. Printed in red/black. Contains facsimile 
reproductions of biographies by various scribes.  $50

14 AUSTRALIAN IMMIGRATION ASSOCIATION. Debate in 
the Legislative Council of New South Wales, and other Documents on the 
subject of Immigration to the Colony. October, 1840. Sydney: J. Tegg 
and Co., (1840). 8vo. Contemp. hf morocco with marbled boards. Spine 
gilt. Top edge gilt. (vi, 52pp.). Ferguson 2919. NOTE: In this Debate the 
Bishop of Australia spoke against treating New South Wales as a penal 
colony.   $900

15 AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY. Australian Labor Party: 
50 Years of Labor. Golden Jubilee Souvenir of the Australian Labor 
Party, 1890-1940. (Sydney: Printed by the Worker Trustees, 1940). 
4to. Original illustrated wrapper. (72pp.). With numerous portraits, 
illustrations, and adverts. Fine and rare. NOTE: Contributors include 
Jack Curtin, W. J. McKell, Arthur Rae, Brian Fitzpatrick, Jessie M. G. 
Street, Lloyd Ross, H. V. Evatt, Tom Fitzgerald, Henrietta Greville, Henry 
Boote, E. J. Ward, and E. J. Brady. $150

16 (AUSTRALIAN OMAR KHAYYAM):  Rubaiyat of Omar 
Khayyam. The Astronomer Poet of Persia. (Fitzgerald’s Version). 
Illustrations by Ned Wethered. Sydney: Gilmour’s Bookshop, (ca 1926). 
Printed at the Pallamana Press, Sydney. 8vo. Orig. illust. blue paper 
wrappers. (24pp.). With 6 full-page and 1 double-page illust. on cream 
art paper, and numerous dec. initials. Scarce Australian imprint.  $115
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17 AUSTRALIAN PATRIOTIC ASSOCIATION.  Letter from the 
Australian Patriotic Association to C. Buller, Jun. Esq., M.P. In Reply to his 
communications respecting certain forms of Local Government proposed 
for this Colony: March, 1839. Sydney: Printed by James Tegg and Co. 
... 1840. 8vo. As issued. (28pp.). F.2920. NOTE: W.C. Wentworth’s 
letter to Charles Buller.  $200

18 AUSTRALIAN WOMEN’S WEEKLY, THE. The Boys Write 
Home. (Sydney: Consolidated Press, 1944). Sm. 8vo. Or. illust. wrapper. 
In dustjacket (slightly chipped). (248pp.). NOTE: Letters from Australian 
servicemen, published in the Australian Women’s Weekly, from 1941 to 
1943.  $55

19 BALDWIN, Helen. Children of the Dreamtime. Ed. by L. 
Murray. (Sydney 1989). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. Dustjacket. (104pp.). 
With numerous col. plates, and endpaper maps. Author’s signed copy. 
Fine.  $65

20 BALFOUR, J.O. A Sketch of New South Wales. London: 
Smith, Elder and Co., 1845. 8vo. Orig. cloth (top spine rubbed). Spine 
gilt. (vi, 138, 24pp.). The author was for six years a settler in the Bathurst 
District. Fine copy. Rare. $300

21 BANCKS, Jimmy. Ginger Meggs and the Country Cousin.  
Sydney: The Golden Press, n.d. (ca 1951). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. boards. 
(28pp.). With coloured illusts. throughout. Name on title-page. Muir 
471.  $75

22 BARING, Maurice. Dead Letters.  Lond: Constable & 
Company, 1910. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (xiv, 244pp.). A satirical collection 
of letters purportedly written by various historical characters. Assoc. 
ephemera loosely inserted.  $50

23 BARLIN, G. K. 25 Years of an Almost Impossible Dream. 
N. P. n. d. (circa 1987). 4to. Orig. limp boards. With portraits, num. 
b/w full-page plates, and coverage map. Author’s signed and inscribed 
presentation copy. $50

24 BARLIN, G. K. A Quirk of Fate. (George Barlin’s Memorable 
Life in the National Capital). N. P. n. d. (circa 2001). Roy. 8vo. Orig. 
illust. limp boards. With portrait, and num. b/w plates, of which some 
full-page. Author’s signed and inscribed presentation copy.  $50

25 BARNETT, P.N. P. Neville Barnett and His Books (cover title). A 
collection of articles reprinted in a single slim volume issued in an edition 
limited to 50 numbered copies only, privately reserved for friends only.  
Fully signed together with an original Presentation Book-plate. (Sydney 
1952). Sm. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper sewn as issued. (24pp.). Illustrated. 
With assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. Rare. $150

26 BARRY, R. (By P. Ryan). Redmond Barry: A Colonial Life, 
1813-1880.  Melbourne U.P., 1980. Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (vii, 
46pp.). With 9 illusts, of which one is double-page. $45

27 BARTLETT, A. and C.E.W. BEAN. Australians in Action: The 
Story of Gallipoli. Sydney 1915. 8vo. Orig. printed wrappers. (32pp.). 
With portr., maps and 3 plates. Scarce. $200

28 BARTLETT, W.H. Footsteps of Our Lord and His Apostles in 
Syria, Greece, and Italy: A Succession of Visits to the Scenes of New 
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Testament Narrative. ...  London: George Bell and Sons, 1879. Sm. 
4to. Orig. full morocco with bevelled boards. Gilt borders on both covers. 
Spine extra gilt and with raised bands. Edges gilt. (viii, 248pp.). With 
engrv. frontispiece, additional engrv. illust. title-page, map, 20 full-page 
engrv. plates, and 24 woodcuts. Fine and complete. $400

29 BARTON, G.B. (Ed. by). The Draft Bill to Constitute the 
Commonwealth of Australia, as adopted by the Convention of 1891.  
Sydney 1891. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper (slightly chipped and taped 
repair). (68pp.). Rare pamphlet. Ferguson 6781. NOTE: George Burnett 
Barton was the brother of Sir Edmond Barton, the fi rst prime minister 
of Australia.  $350

30 BARTON, R.D. Reminiscences of an Australian Pioneer. 
Sydney 1917. 8vo. Orig. cloth (slightly soiled). (viii, 288pp.). With portr. 
Lacks rear fl y-leaf. Scarce. $250

31 BAYLEY, W. A. Lilac City: The Story of Goulburn, New South 
Wales. Goulburn: Goulburn City Council, 1954. 8vo. Or. boards In price-
clipped, illust. dustjacket (slightly chipped). (130pp.). With purple frontisp., 
4 full-page purple plates, num. b/w full-page plates, 1 double-page plate, 
and 2 double-page maps.  $35

32 BAYROS, F.Von. Checklist of the Bookplate Designs of Franz 
von Bayros. Extracted, with additions, from the Bibliography produced 
by Rudolph Brettschneider. Ed. by W.E. Butler and J.L. Wilson. Transl. 
from the German by W.M. Schwab. London: The Bookplate Society, 
(1986). Sm. f’scap folio. Orig. illust. wrapper. (ii, 62pp.). Illustrated. Fine. 
Added: 4 orig. bookplates by Bayros loosely inserted.  $55

33 BEERBOHM, M. The Works of Max Beerbohm. With a 
Bibliography by John Lane. London: John Lane, The Bodley Head, 
1896. Sm. 8vo. Orig. red buckram (slightly discoloured) with printed 
paper titling-label on spine. (viii, 180, 16pp.). Uncut. Bookplates on 
endpapers. Fine. $50

34 BERTIE, C.H. The Early History of the Sydney Municipal 
Council. With an Account of the Town Halls. ...  Sydney 1911. Royal 
8vo. Orig. printed wrappers (edges frayed). (viii, 72pp.). With frontispiece, 
and 32 illusts some of which are full-page. Some foxing. Uncut.  $75

35 BLACK, George. Labor in Politics: The New South Wales 
Labor Party; What It Did and What It Prevented. ...  (Sydney: ‘Australian 
Workman’ Print, n.d. ca 1894). 8vo. Old marbled paper wrappers. 
(8pp.). Printed in double-column. Old rubber stamp at beginning of text. 
Ferguson 7055. $250

36 BLACKBURN, M. (By S. Blackburn). Maurice Blackburn and 
the Australian Labor party, 1934-1943. A study of principle in politics. 
(Melbourne) 1969. 8vo. Orig. wrapper (covers soiled). (6,60pp.). With 
portr., and bibliography pp.51-59. $35

37 (BLACKBURN, M.). Maurice Blackburn and the Struggle for 
Freedom. By J. McKellar. ... Melbourne 1945. 8vo. Orig. wrapper (lacks 
back cover, spine taped).  (112pp.). Published by the Anti-Conscription 
Campaign. $25

38 BLACKBURN, Mrs. H. Birds Drawn from Nature. (2 parts 
bound in 1.) Complete.. Glasgow: James Maclehose, 1868. Folio. Orig. 
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green cloth. Gilt spine and dec. front cover. Edges gilt. Col. end-papers. 
Profusely illust. with detailed full-page b/w ornithological drawings by 
the author. Inscription to previous owner from her parents on fl y-leaf. 
NOTE: A lovely guide to British birds. “The Drawings, ... have been made 
either from the living bird, or from specimens so fresh as to preserve 
most of the characteristic appearances of life, ... Even in completeness 
it is surprising how soon a collection of drawings may be made to bear 
comparison with all but the greatest museums.” (Preface).  $500

39 BODE, A. The Pioneers Went These Ways. N. P. n. d. 8vo. 
Orig. illust. limp boards. (x, 238pp.). With 8 full-page b/w plates. $45

40 BONWICK, James. Early Days of Melbourne. Melbourne: 
Jas. J. Blundell & Co., 1857. 16mo. Orig. limp cloth with the orig. 
printed titling-label on front cover. (iv, 40pp.). With engrv. frontispiece 
‘First Encounter with the Natives of Port Phillip’. Fine, complete, and 
extremely rare. (Prescott 38; Muir 769)  $850

41 BOOK COLLECTORS’ SOCIETY OF AUSTRALIA: First 
Annual Dinner, Sydney ... 10th December, 1954. The Menu. (Sydney: 
Offi cina Talkarra, 1954). 8vo. As issued. (4pp.). Copy autographed by 
all 39 attendees at the inaugural dinner. Scarce & desirable thus. NOTE: 
Farmer does not record this 1954 imprint, citing only a 1957 printing 
for a Meeting of the Book Collectors’ Society.  $60

42 BOOK ILLUSTRATION: Catalogue of an Exhibition covering 
the History of Book Illustration, held in the Dixon Galleries, Mitchell 
Library Building, October 14- November 2, 1935. (Sydney 1935). F’scap 
folio. Orig. ornately dec. printed wrapper sewn as issued. Comprising 
2 orig. tipped-in photographs, a plan of the Dixon Galleries, preface by 
W. H. Ifould (Principal Librarian), and 12 single-sided roneoed pages of 
text. A rare Australian exhibition catalogue. Fine. $125

43 (BOOKBINDING). Contemporary Designer Bookbindings - 
Europe & Australia: (Exhibition Catalogue). Sydney: Crafts Council of 
Australia, (1984). 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (48pp.). Copiously illustrated, 
mostly in colour. Fine.  $45

44 BOWEN, Stella. Drawn from Life: Reminiscences. Lond: 
Collins, n.d. (circa 1940). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. (254pp.). With 
frontisp. portrait, and num. full-page b/w plates, mostly portraits by the 
author. Lacking front free end-paper. $50

45 BOYD, Arthur: Paintings 1973-1988. ( A travelling exhibition) 
for the XLII Biennale at Venice 1988. By Grazia Gunn.  Canberra: 
Australian National Gallery, (1988). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. 
(42pp.). Copiously illustrated. Fine. $55

46 BOYD, D. A ‘Survey Retrospective’ Exhibition 1957-1992 by 
David Boyd. ... In celebration of the Silver Jubilee of Macquarie University 
... 14th September - 9th October 1992. Presented by arrangement with 
Elizabeth Dupont.  (Sydney 1992). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (4, 
xxviiipp.). Copiously illust. in colour. ADDED: A separate price list of 
344 works loosely inserted.  $50

47 BRADMAN, D. The Art of Cricket. (Lond.): Hodder and 
Stoughton, (1969). Sm. 4to. Orig. qtr. cloth. Gilt. In illust. dustjacket. 
(240pp.). With portrait, num. b/w plates, text-illusts., and diagrams. 
Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $50
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48 BRAINE, Sheila. The Animals’ Touring Club. Lond.: Ernest 
Nister, n.d. (circa 1910). Oblong 4to. Orig. qtr. cloth with illust. boards. 
(52pp.). Profusely illust. with b/w drawings, text-illusts and full-page 
colour plates by G. H. Thompson. Previous owner’s name on fl y-leaf. 
Slight foxing and minor (nearly invisible) repairs to end-papers. NOTE: 
Story in verse of a group of animals (dressed as Edwardian tourists) who 
tour Europe, visiting tourist attractions in America, England, France and 
Germany, before returning to the best place of all - Home.  $225

49 BRAMAH, E. English Farming and Why I Turned It Up. Lond.: 
The Leadenhall Press, 1894. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (182, 16pp.). 
With title-vign., dec. chapter headings and tail pieces. Contains 16pp of 
advertising at the end, including sample of papers stuck together with 
Stickphast Paste.  $135

50 BRAMAH, Ernest. The Moon of Much Gladness. Related by 
Kai Lung. London: Cassell, (1932). 8vo. Orig. green cloth with gilt title to 
spine (upper front corner rubbed). (316pp.). 1st edition. Slightly foxed.  
  $75

51 BRENT OF BIN BIN. Back to Bool Bool. A Ramiparous Novel 
with Several Prominent Characters and a Hantle of Others disposed as 
the Atolls of Oceania’s Archipelagoes.  Edinburgh: Wm. Blackwood & 
Sons, 1931. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 408pp.). 1st Overseas 
Edition. Previous owner’s name on front fl y-leaf, otherwise fi ne. $65

52 BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND. Brisbane Retrospect: Eight 
Aspects of Brisbane History. Proceedings of a Seminar conducted by the 
John Oxley Library, Centennial Hall, State Library of Queensland, 5-6 
June 1976. Brisbane: Library Board of Queensland, 1978. 4to. Orig. 
illust. limp boards. (4, 154, 2pp.). With portrait, num. full-page b/w 
plates, maps and plans. $50

53 BROGDEN, S. The Sudan Contingent. Melbourne: The 
Hawthorn Press, 1943. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrappers. (vi, 70pp.). With 
endpaper maps. Ed. lim. to 750 copies. $90

54 BROWN, Theo. The Boy and the Shark. (Sydney): Ataruka 
Publishing, (1979). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. 
(xxiv, 184pp.). With num. b/w and col. full-page plates and maps. 
Author’s signed and inscribed presentation copy. Author’s business card 
loosely inserted.  $45

55 BROWNELL, R. J. (Air Commodore). From Khaki to Blue: 
The Autobiography of Air Commodore R. J. Brownell C.B.E, M.C., 
M.M. Canberra: The Military Historical Society of Australia, (1978). 
8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (6, viii, 218pp.). With portrait, num. b/w 
plates, and maps. Ex-library copy with protective laminate coating and 
partially removed library stickers on front endpapers. NOTE: Brownell 
died in 1974 and his autobiography was published posthumously.  $40

56 BUCKLAND WRIGHT, J. A Check-list of the Book Illustrations 
of John Buckland Wright. Together with a personal memoir by Anthony 
Reid.  Lond.: Private Libraries Association, (1968). Roy. 8vo. Orig. blue 
cloth. Gilt. (94, 32pp.). With frontisp. and num. b/w plates. 1st ed. Lim. 
ed. Minor foxing on end-papers. $50

57 BULLER, W.L. (Sir). A History of the Birds of New Zealand. 
2nd and Best Edition. 2 vols. London: Published by The Author for 
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Subscribers only, 1888. Imperial 4to. Orig. gilt illust. cloth in re-
spined qtr gilt calf. All edges gilt. Complete with 48 full-page coloured 
chromolithograph plates by J.G. Keulemans each with its orig. tissue-
guard, 2 uncoloured plates, and numerous text-illusts. 1000 sets only 
of this edition were issued by the Author which were entirely taken up 
by the Subscribers. This 2nd edition is much enlarged and substantially 
more detailed than the 1st edition of 1872 which was much smaller in 
size and containing 35 plates only. Occasional light foxing at beginning 
of text, the plates being unaffected, otherwise an excellent set. $5,000

58 BURFORD, R. Description of a view of the Town of Sydney, 
New South Wales; The Harbour of Port Jackson, and surrounding 
country; ...  London 1829. (Facsimile reprint, North Sydney 1978). 8vo. 
Orig. cloth (fl ecked). (vi, 14pp.). With a large folding panoramic view of 
Sydney. Lim. ed. of 750 numbered copies. $50

59 BUSBY, J. James Busby: The Prophet of Australian Viticulture 
and British Resident at New Zealand, 1833-40. By E. Ramsden. ...  
(Sydney) 1941. 8vo. Orig. wrapper. (28pp.). With text-illusts. Ed. lim. 
to 250 numbered copies. Signed ‘Eric Ramsden’, the author, and also 
inscribed by him.  $150

60 BUXTON, G. L. The Riverina 1861-1891: An Australian 
Regional Study. (Melbourne): Melbourne University Press, (1967). 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In dustjacket. (xii, 338pp.). With num. full-page b/w 
plates, maps, graphs, and endpaper maps. Previous owner’s bookplate 
on fl y-leaf. $50

61 BYFIELD: A History. Compiled by The Byfi eld Centenary 
Committee.  (Byfi eld, Qld.): Byfi eld Centenary Committee, 1986. 8vo. Or. 
illust. wrappers. (viii, 120pp.). With num. sepia-tone plates, text-illusts., 
charts, and maps. Produced for the Byfi eld Centenary Celebrations, 
October 4th, 1986. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $50

62 BYRNE, Neil J.  Robert Dunne, 1830 - 1917: Archbishop 
of Brisbane.  (Brisbane): UQP, (1991). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. In illust. 
dustjacket. (xviii, 348pp.). With several b/w plates. Author’s signed and 
inscribed presentation copy.  $50

63 CANT, J. James Cant: 1911-1982 Retrospective: (By) Ron 
Radford. N.P. n.d. (ca 1982). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (32pp.). Profusely 
illust. with b/w plates and a catalogue of works. $30

64 CAPOTE, Truman. Other Voices, Other Rooms.  New York: 
Random House, (1948).  8vo. Orig. cloth. In dustjacket. (vi, 232pp.). 
1st edit., 3rd printing. $75

65 CAREY, Peter. War Crimes. Short Stories. (Brisbane): UQP, 
(1979). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (viii, 282pp.). 
1st ed. A good copy. $95

66 CARMICHAEL, R. Ed. by. Ryde 1790-1926. Ryde, NSW: 
Frank S. Pacey, 1926. 8vo. Orig. gilt illust. cloth (slightly rubbed).  (viii, 
66pp.). With fold. frontisp. map, num. b/w full-page plates,  and fold. 
map. Some minor foxing. $85

67 CARTER, H. and  A.C. MACE.  The Tomb of Tut-Ankh-
Amen. Discovered by the late Earl of Carnarvon and Howard Carter. Vols 
1 & 2 only. London: Cassell, 1923-1927. Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. cloth 
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(recased preserving the orig. spine strips). Gilt. With 2 frontispieces, 168 
full-page photographic plates by Harry Burton, a sketch-plan, and illust. 
endpapers. Some repairs on inner hinges, some foxing; otherwise good 
copies of the 1st ed. NOTE: Because it took over 10 years to publish 
the complete 3 vols. (1923-1933), most sets  offered do not include the 
fi nal 3rd volume which is usually available separately. $650

68 CARTER, J. ABC for Book Collectors. London (1966). 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (208pp.). Small oval name stamp on title-page, 
otherwise fi ne. NOTE: Described by a reviewer as ‘the wittiest and most 
instructive alphabet for incipient bibliophiles ever compiled’. $55

69 CECIL, R. Lord Robert Cecil’s Gold Fields Diary. With 
Introduction and Notes by E. Scott. Melbourne 1935. Sm. 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. (44pp.). With frontispiece, and 20 full-page plates. 1st ed. Very 
good.  $60

70 CERUTTY, P.W.  Mr. Controversial: The Story of Percy Wells 
Cerutty. By Graeme Kelly. London (1964). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(168pp.). With 12 full-page illusts. 1st ed. Assoc. newspaper cuttings 
loosely inserted. $50

71 CHAPLIN, H.F. The Fanfrolico Press: A Survey. ... Preface by 
J. Lindsay. Sydney: Wentworth Press, 1976. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper. 
(ii,82pp.). With portr., and 2 full-page illusts. Fine. (Stud. in Aust. Bibliogr. 
No.23).  $75

72 CHAUCER, G. The Works of Geoffrey Chaucer. (Facsimile 
Edition of the Kelmscott Chaucer). (Lond.: Folio Society, 2008). Folio. 
Orig. gilt dec. brown cloth. In orig. gilt slip case. Top edge gilt. (2, iv, 
560pp.). Beautifully printed on Oxenford twin-wire laid paper, specially 
made at the James Cropper Mill in Cumbria. With num. fi ne illust. 
borders by Edward Burne-Jones. Text in red and black with decorated 
capitals. Illust. print of “The Prologue of the Wife of Bath’s Tale” loosely 
inserted. NOTE: Chaucer’s text was edited by William Morris, whose 
“aim was to recapture, without direct copying, the simplicity and vitality 
of fi fteenth- and sixteenth-century editions of Chaucer that were closer 
in time and spirit to Chaucer’s own age” (From The Kelmscott Chaucer: 
An Afterword by William S. Peterson).  $800

73 CHAUVEL, Harry. (By A.J. Hill). Chauvel of the Light Horse. 
A biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, G.C.M.G., K.C.B. Melbourne 
U.P., 1978. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xx, 266pp.). With  col. 
portrait, 24 full-page plates, 20 maps and endpaper maps. 1st edition. 
NOTE: Henry George Chauvel (1865-1945) was an Australian soldier 
who served with the Queensland Mounted Infantry in the early part of 
the Boer War. During the First World War, after serving in Gallipoli, he 
played a major part in the Palestine campaign, 1917 to 1918, fi rst as 
commander of the Australian and New Zealand Mounted Division, then 
in command of the Desert Mounted Corps. $95

74 CHEW, S. Little Chiu. (A Series of Stories) Book 1. - Kwong 
Chiu’s New Year Clothes.  Melbourne: Murfett, (n.d. 1947). Roy. 8vo. 
Orig. illust. boards. (36pp.). Profusely illust. by Jean Elder in col. and 
b/w. Containing song with music. Previous owner’s name on end-paper. 
Muir 1471.  $50

75 (CHISHOLM, Caroline). The Emigrant’s Guide to Australia. 
With a Memoir of Mrs. Chisholm. (By Eneas Mackenzie). London: 



9

Clarke, Beeton & Co., n.d. (ca 1853). Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. green boards 
(rebacked in green cloth). (vi, 188pp.). With portr., additional illust. title-
page, and publishers’ adverts on endpapers. Name stamp on title-page, 
and some foxing throughout text. Complete. F. 12050. Rare. $450

76 CHRISTIAN, C. S. and J. M. ALDRICK. Alligator Rivers 
Study: A review report of the Alligator Rivers Region environmental fact-
fi nding study. The Department of Northern Territory and the Australian 
Mining Industry Council.  Canberra: Australian Government Publishing 
Service, 1977. Roy. 8vo. Orig. printed limp boards. (xiv, 174pp.). With 
col. frontisp., num. diagrams, full-page b/w and col. plates, maps of which 
one fold., and endpaper maps. Previous owner’s name on fl y-leaf. $45

77 CHRISTO. From Christo and Jeanne-Claude to Jeff 
Koons: John Kaldor Art Projects & Collection.  (Sydney): Museum of 
Contemporary Art, (1995). Oblong Roy. 8vo. Orig. limp boards Gilt. 
(88pp.). Profusely illust. with full-page b/w and col. plates, and text-illusts. 
Catalogue produced for the Exhibition of 12 December 1995 to 17 March 
1996. Signed and dated by Christo and Jeanne-Claude.  $250

78 CHURCHILL, Winston S. The Second World War. 6 vols. 
(complete and all published). (Vol.I: The Gathering Storm; Vol.II: Their 
Finest Hour; Vol.III: The Grand Alliance; Vol.IV: The Hinge of Fate; 
Vol.V: Closing the Ring; Vol.VI: Triumph and Tragedy.). (London and 
Sydney 1948-1954). 8vo. Orig. cloth. All in dustjackets. With 148 maps, 
25 of which are folding, 6 facsimiles, 2 of which are folding, diagrams, 
and decorative endpapers. All volumes are either fi rst English or fi rst 
Australian editions. An excellent set of this classic work.  $650

79 CLANCY, E. G. A Giant for Jesus. (The story of Silas Gill).  N. 
P. n. d. (circa 1972). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper, stapled as issued. (viii, 
86pp.). With 2 portraits, 3 full-page b/w plates, and 4 text-maps. Author’s 
signed copy.   $50

80 CLANCY, Robert. The Mapping of Terra Australis.  (Sydney: 
Universal Press, 1995). Large 4to. Orig. illust. boards. In illust. dustjacket. 
(192pp.). Profusely illust., most in col., with frontisp., title-vign, plates, 
maps, and dec. chapter headings. Signed by the Author. 1st edition.   
  $150

81 CLARKE, Marcus. (Compl. and ed. by H. Mackinnon). 
The Austral Edition of the Selected Works of Marcus Clarke, together 
with a biography and monograph of the deceased author.  Melbourne 
1890. 8vo. Full ochre coloured oasis. Spine gilt and with raised bands. 
Inside dentelles. Patterned end-papers. E.g. (VI, XXIV, 504, VIIIpp.). 
With 3 portrs., and list of subscribers at end. NOTE: Includes poems not 
in the Memorial Volume. $175

82 CLARKE, Marcus. Austin Friars. (A Tale of Melbourne Town 
and Old Bohemian Days.).  (Bacchus Marsh, Vic.): Garravembi Press, 
(1993). Roy. 8vo. Orig. qtr. cloth. In dustjacket. (28pp.). Printed in black 
and green, with title-vign. and dec. initials. Lim. ed. of 155, of which this 
is Copy No. 22. NOTE: Austin Friars was fi rst published in 1866, under 
the pseudonym of Mark Scrivener.  $50

83 CLUNE, F. Flight to Formosa. A Holiday and Fact-Finding 
Tour of Nationalist China’s Fortress of Freedom and the Ports of Hong 
Kong and Macao. (Sydney): Angus and Robertson, (1958). 8vo. Orig. 
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cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket (slightly chipped at top corners). (xx, 
272pp.). With portrait, num. full-page b/w plates, and endpaper maps. 
1st ed. Author’s signed and inscribed presentation copy. $75

84 COBB & CO; A Brief Account of Cobb & Co. By Mrs. N. 
Rutherford. (Bathurst) 1963. Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (8pp.). 
Illust. Printed in triple column. ADDED: Loosely inserted is another 16pp. 
pamphlet by James M. Antill, entitled: ‘Sydney to Canberra by Cobb & 
Co. Coach, 29 January to 7 February 1963.’ $40

85 COLE, E. W.  Cole’s Funny Picture Book No. 1.  Melbourne: 
E. W. Cole, n.d. Sm.4to. Orig. col. illust. boards. (6, 206pp.). Profusely 
illust. with col. title-page, 3 col. plates, portr., num. b/w illusts., and illust. 
end-papers. $95

86 COLEING, Tony. Looking: Prints. Brisbane: Museum of 
Contemporary Art, (1988). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrappers. (4, xiv, 
196pp.). Profusely illustrated some of which are folded, and some 
coloured. Lim. ed. Fine.  $55

87 COLLINGRIDGE, George. Blackfellows’ Carvings. (Being a 
short article (pp. 712-714) in the Sept 1st 1910 issue of The Australian 
A.A.A. - All About Australians - Magazine).  Sydney 1910. Royal 8vo. 
Orig. illust. wrapper. With 4 engrvs. by Collingridge. Fine. $75

88 COLONIAL SECRETARY’S OFFICE: Guide to the Records 
of the Colonial Secretary’s Offi ce 1859 - 1896. Brisbane: Queensland 
State Archives, 1976. Folio. Orig. limp boards, cloth spine. (2, 54pp.).  
  $40

89 CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS. Concrete Constructions 
Pty Limited.  (Sydney: Warwick Boyce Publishing). n.d. (circa 1967). 
4to. Orig. cloth. (88pp.). Profusely illust. with full-page b/w plates, 2 
col. fold. plates, and illust. end-papers.  $45

90 COOK, James. (By J.C. Beaglehole). The Life of Captain 
James Cook. London: Adam & Charles Black, (1974). Thick royal 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 760pp.). With col. portrait, 43 full-page 
plates 3 of which are in col. and 5 maps one of which fold. Fine. $125

91 COOK, James. (Compl. by D.W. Evans). An Account of 
a Voyage Round the World, with a Full Account of the Voyage of the 
Endeavour in MDCCLXX along the East Coast of Australia by Lieutenant 
James Cook, Commander of his Majesty’s Bark Endeavour. Brisbane: 
W. R. Smith & Paterson, 1969. 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. In illust. slip-case. 
(ccxvi pp.). With portrait, 2 fold. plates, and 4 fold. maps. NOTE: Extracts 
in facsimile from the Hawkesworth edition, fi rst published Lond. 1773, 
which was compiled from the journals of Cook and Banks. $100

92 COOTE, W. History of the Colony of Queensland from 1770 
to the close of the year 1881. Vol.I: From 1770 to the Separation of the 
District of Moreton Bay from New South Wales and its constitution as 
a separate Colony in December 1859.  Brisbane 1882. Sm. 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Spine gilt but faded. (xiv, 256pp.). Bound without the fold. map. 
Fine. Only one volume was published. $400

93 COUCH, J. A History of the Fishes of the British Islands. 4 
vols. ...  London: George Bell & Sons, 1877-1878. Royal 8vo. Orig. 
blind-embossed blue cloth (recased). Gilt. Spines gilt. With 252 full-page 
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beautifully col. plates all with their orig. tissue-guards and text-illusts. Some 
foxing.  A fi ne and complete set. NOTE: The Rev. J. E. Tenison-Woods’ 
copy.   $1,250

94 COUNCIL FOR SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL 
RESEARCH. Memorandum on the Present Position of Investigations 
on the Production of Fuel Oils from Coal. By. A. C. D. Rivett.  Canberra: 
Government of the Commonwealth of Australia, 1931. Folio. Original 
stapled wrappers as issued. Some chipping otherwise very good. (36pp.). 
With scientifi c chart and tables. NOTE: Contains two reports: The 
Production of Oil from Coal, by L. J. Rogers; and Costs in Liquid Fuel 
Production from Coal, by A. S. Fitzpatrick.  $100

95 COX, W. Memoirs of William Cox, J. P., Lieutenant and 
Paymaster of N.S.W. Corps, or... 102nd Regiment, Late of Clarendon, 
Windsor.  Sydney: William Brooks & Co., 1901. (Facsimile Reprint 
Sydney 1979). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. (144, 6pp.). With portrait, 
and 4 full-page b/w plates. Lim. ed. Previous owner’s bookplates on front 
and rear endpapers. Some very light pencil annotations throughout.    
  $75

96 CRAIG, C., K. FAHY, and E.G. ROBERTSON. Early 
Colonial Furniture in New South Wales and Van Diemen’s Land. 
Melbourne: Georgian House, (1980). 4to. Original cloth. Spine gilt. In 
illust. dustjacket. (viii, 220pp.). Profusely illust. with frontisp., over 200 
b/w photographs, and illust. end-papers. Important and scarce. NOTE: 
First substantial study of the furniture made in Australia before the 1850s. 
It examines the infl uences which were important to the development of 
the furniture styles of the period and how English styles were transferred 
to Australia. $250

97 CROCKER, W. R. (Sir). Travelling Back: The Memoirs of 
Sir Walter Crocker.  (Melbourne: Macmillan, 1981). 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
In illust. dustjacket. (viii, 222pp.). With full-page b/w plates. Author’s 
signed and inscribed presentation copy to Frank Hills. Assoc. ephemera 
loosely inserted, incl. 6 hand-written letters from Sir Walter Crocker to 
Frank Hills. Previous owner’s bookplate on fl y-leaf.  $45

98 CROOK, W.P. An Account of the Settlement at Sullivan Bay, 
Port Phillip, 1803. Ed., with an Introduction and Notes, by J. Currey. 
Melbourne: The Colony Press, (1983). 8vo. Orig. hf morocco and marbled 
paper boards. (80pp.). Illustrated. Edition limited to 185 numbered copies. 
Fine.  $65

99 CUFFLEY, P. Australian Houses of the ‘20s & ‘30s. 
(Melbourne): Five Mile Press, (1994). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (iv, 
264pp.). With illust. title-pages, 24 full-page col. plates, numerous b/w 
illusts, some full-page, text-illusts and plans.  $80

100 CURTIN, J. Speech by Mr. John Curtin, M.P. (Leader of 
the Opposition), on ‘Ministerial Statement on Australia’s War Policy’. 
(Canberra): 16 November, 1939. Royal 8vo. Stapled as issued. Printed 
in double-column. Some underscoring.  $50

101 DALE, G. The Industrial History of Broken Hill. With an introd. 
by A. Dale. Melbourne 1918. (Facs. Adelaide 1976). Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth 
and printed wrappers bound in. (2,272pp.). Illust. (Aust. Facs. Editions 
No. 67).  $30
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102 DARK, Eleanor. Prelude to Christopher. Sydney: P.R. 
Stephensen & Co. Ltd, (1934). 8vo. Orig. cloth (a little rubbed). (318pp.). 
With frontispiece. 1st ed. $55

103 DARK, Eleanor. Waterway. Sydney 1946. 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (384pp.). Foxed. With endpaper maps. 1st Aust. edition.  
  $50

104 DARLING, Henry C. (Maj.-Gen.) Statement in Refutation of 
Accusations made by Mr. Hume, M.P., and others, against Lieut.-Gen. 
Darling, Governor of New South Wales. London: Printed by I. M’Gowan, 
n.d. (1832). 8vo. Later hf oasis with contrasting leather titling-label along 
spine. (16pp.). Pages 15/16 in facsimile. The Ingleton copy with his 
bookplate inside front cover. Ferguson 1527. Rare. NOTE: Pamphlet 
written by Governor Darling’s brother deals with Darling’s fi nancial and 
general administration.  $350

105 DAVIDSON, Bruce. Brooklyn Gang. (Santa Fe): Twin Palms 
Publishers, 1998. 4to. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. Profusely illust. with 
frontisp., and full-page b/w photographic plates. Contains an interview 
with Bengie, one of the original gang members. 1st ed. Lim. ed. Fully 
signed, Bruce Davidson. NOTE: An intimate record of photographer 
Bruce Davidson’s time with “The Jokers”, a Brooklyn gang, in the 
Summer of 1959.  $500

106 DAVIES, David:  The Expatriate Period. Exhibition Catalogue 
...  London 1978. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper stapled as issued. Copiously 
illustrated. Only 350 numbered copies of this catalogue were produced. 
Fine. NOTE: The exhibition was held at the Malvern Fine Art Gallery, 
Melbourne.  $45

107 DAVISON, Frank Dalby. The Wells of Beersheba: An epic of 
the Australian Light Horse 1914-1918.  Sydney: Angus & Robertson, 
1947. Sm. 8vo. Or. dec. wrapper (slightly chipped). (viii, 66pp.). With 
frontisp., and 7 full-page b/w illusts. by Will Mahony. Previous owner’s 
name on fl y-leaf. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $75

108 DAWE, Bruce. Condolences of the Season. Selected poems.  
Melbourne: Cheshire, (1971). 8vo. Orig. printed limp boards. (xii, 
118pp.). 1st ed. Author’s signed present. copy. Assoc. newspaper 
clippings loosely inserted.  $45

109 DEAN, T. H. How to be Beautiful. Nature Unmasked: A Book 
for Every Woman.  Melbourne: J. E. Mitchell & Co., 1890. 8vo. Orig. 
printed cloth. (90, 10pp.) With portrait, numerous b/w advertisements, 
and printed endpapers. Contains information about the necessity and 
comfort of corsets, how to lose weight by drinking claret instead of water, 
the benefi ts of regular hot and cold bathing, and the unfortunate stomach-
enlarging effects of diaphragmatic breathing. Also contains recipes for 
various skin-improving lotions. Ferguson 9039. $150

110 DENING, Greg. The Bounty: An Ethnographic History.  
Melbourne (1989). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (xii, 120pp.). Illust.  $40

111 DENNIS, C.J. Backblock Ballads and Other Verses. By “Den”. 
...  Melbourne: E.W. Cole, (1913). 8vo. Orig. full limp suede with yapp 
edges and gilt title on upper cover (spine faded). (200pp.). 1st ed. The 
author’s fi rst book. Slightly foxed. Rare in this deluxe state.  $300
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112 DIBBS, George Richard. (By L. F. CRISP). George Richard 
Dibbs 1834 - 1904: Premier of New South Wales, Prophet of Unifi cation.  
(Canberra 1980). Roy. 8vo. Orig. limp boards. (x, 114pp.).  $40

113 D’OMBRAIN, A.W. A Gallery of Gum Trees. (Sydney: 
Australian Medical Publishing Company, 1943). Sm. 4to. Orig. boards 
with illust. laid down on front cover (spine chipped). (54pp.). With 21 
tipped-in col. plates by Tydfyl Evans. Signed by the artist. Previous owner’s 
name on fl y-leaf. $45

114 DONNELL, A. Letters of an Australian Army Sister. Sydney 
1920. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (6,292pp.). With portr. Foxed. NOTE: 
Author served in Egypt, England and France from 1915 to 1919. $85

115 DRURY, N. (Foreword by). Contemporary Australian Women 
Artists. (Poster Book). (Sydney): Craftsman House, (1993). Folio. Or. illust. 
limp boards. (32pp.). Contains 12 full-page col. plates on limp board. 
NOTE: This poster book is designed to come apart easily so that each 
poster can be viewed and mounted separately.  $50

116 DRURY, N. Images in Contemporary Australian Painting. 
(Sydney): Craftsman House, (1992). Folio. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. 
(262pp.). Profusely illust. with frontisp., and full-page col. plates. 1st ed.  
  $100

117 DRYSDALE, Russell, and Jock MARSHALL. Journey 
Among Men. London: Hodder & Stoughton, (1962). Sm. 4to. Orig. qtr 
buckram. Dustjacket. (206pp.). With sketches by Drysdale, and illust. 
endpaper maps. 1st edition. Copy fully inscribed  ‘With great respect to 
Alec Chisholm Russell Drysdale 1962’, and further also signed  ‘Jack 
Marshall’. Desirable with these two autographs.  $150

118 DUHIG, J.  James Duhig: By T. P. Boland. Brisbane: U.Q.P., 
(1986). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (xvi, 
436pp.). With col. half-title vign., and 32 full-page b/w plates. 1st edition. 
Author’s signed and inscribed presentation copy. Lim. ed.  $50

119 DUYKER, E. (Edit. by). The Discovery of Tasmania: Journal 
Extracts from the Expeditions of Abel Janszoon Tasman and Marc-Joseph 
Marion Dufresne, 1642 & 1772. (Hobart): St. David’s Park, (1992). 
Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. (xiv, 106pp.). With full-page b/w plates 
and maps. NOTE: Text in Dutch, French and English. $50

120 DYSON, Will. Australia at War: A Winter Record made by Will 
Dyson, on the Somme and at Ypres during the Campaigns of 1916 and 
1917.  With an Introduction by G.K. Chesterton. London: Cecil Palmer 
& Hayward, (1918). Folio. Orig. cloth. Gilt.  (52pp.). With frontisp., and 
21 full-page b/w plates. 1st ed. A nice copy. Assoc. ephemera loosely 
inserted.  $165

121 EDWARDS, Elisabeth. Weapons to Whitegoods: Celebrating 
Email’s 50 Years in Orange. An oral history project jointly sponsored 
by Orange City Council via its 150th Celebration Committee and Email 
Ltd.  (Orange, NSW: 1996). 4to. Orig. limp boards. (x, 86pp.). With 
num. b/w and col. plates.  $35

122 EGERTON, C. The Golden Lotus. A Translation, from the 
Chinese original, of the novel Chin P’ing Mei. 4 vols. London: George 
Routledge, (1939). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spines gilt. Top edge gilt. 1st English 
ed. Fine and complete. $115
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123 ELLIS, Ray & Walter CRONKITE. South by Southeast. 
Birmingham, Alabama: Oxmoor House, (1983). Oblong Folio. Orig. 
cloth. Gilt spine. In illust. dustjacket. (x,122pp.). With col. frontisp., title-
vign., num. double- and full-page col. plates and col. illust. end-papers. 
Includes loose col. print by Ellis. Fully signed and inscribed by Walter 
Cronkite. Fine. $100

124 EVANS, P. Rails to Rubicon: A History of the Rubicon Forest. 
Melbourne: Light Railway Research Society of Australia, 1994. 4to. 
Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (viii, 200pp.). With frontisp., 
num. b/w text-illusts., diagrams, plans, plates and maps of which many 
full-page and one double-page, 4 col. topographical maps, and illust. 
end-papers.  $55

125 EVATT, H.V. Injustice within the Law. A study of the case of 
the Dorsetshire Labourers. ... Sydney (1937). Sm. 8vo. Orig. printed 
boards (rubbed). (xvi, 136pp.). Author’s signed copy bearing some old 
rubber stamps. Scarce. $200

126 EVATT, H.V. Liberalism in Australia. (An Historical Sketch of 
Australian Politics down to the year 1915). ... With a foreword by Prof. 
G.A. Wood.  Sydney 1918. 8vo. Orig. cloth backed printed boards. (iv, 
80pp.). (Sydney Univ. Beauchamp Prize Essay, 1915). Fine. NOTE: 
Evatt was 21 when he wrote this essay, now extremely scarce. $450

127 EVERETT, M. The Birds of Paradise and Bowerbirds. New York: 
G.P. Putnam’s Sons, (1978). Folio. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket.. (144pp.). 
Illustrated with beautiful full-page col. plates by John Gould, W. Hart, 
and J. G. Keulemans, as well as portrs., illusts, maps, and other plates 
by Peter Hayman.  $65

128 FIELD, Barron. First Fruits of Australian Poetry. ... Ed. with a 
preamble and notes by R. Edwards. ...  Sydney: at the Barn on the Hill 
Press, 1941. Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards with cloth spine. (xii, 28pp.). 
With frontispiece, title-vign. and 3 full-page plates by R. Shaw. Edition 
lim. to 250 numbered copies, fully signed ‘Roderick Shaw’ and ‘Richard 
Edwards’. Fine.  $150

129 FIFTY YEARS OF INDUSTRIAL ARBITRATION: (Being) 
Supplement to the New South Wales Industrial Gazette. (Vol. 109: Pt 
3).  Sydney: June 1953. Sm. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper. (pp.753-864). 
Includes a Foreword by A. Landa, Minister for Labour and Industry and 
Social Welfare.  $50

130 FLAUBERT, G.  Bibliomania. A Tale. Translated by T. W. Koch. 
Evanston, Illinois: Northwestern University Library, 1929. Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. wrapper over limp boards (spine slightly chipped). (vi, 58, 2pp.). 
Containing facs. of fi rst page of Flaubert’s original manuscript. Lim. ed., 
numbered, and signed by translator.  $55

131 FLINDERS, Matthew. My Own Destroyer. A biography of 
Matthew Flinders, Explorer and Navigator. By S.J. Baker.  Sydney (1962). 
Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xiv, 146pp.). With portr., and 7 full-
page plates. 1st edition. $50

132 FORGE, Suzanne. Victorian Splendour: Australian Interior 
Decoration 1837 - 1901. Photographs by Irvine Green. Melbourne: 
Oxford University Press, (1981). Folio. Orig. cloth. Gilt. In illust. 
dustjacket. (162pp.). Fully illust. with col. frontisp., num. photographic 
col. plates, most being full-page, illusts., and illust. end-papers. 1st ed. 
Previous owner’s bookplate on end-paper. $75
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133 FRASER, George M.  Flashman. From The Flashman Papers 
1839 - 1842. Edited and Arranged by George MacDonald Fraser. 
London: Herbert Jenkins, (1969). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. 
dustjacket. (256pp.). With end-paper maps. 1st ed. of the Author’s fi rst 
book.   $150

134 FRASER, George MacDonald. Flashman at the Charge. From 
the Flashman Papers 1854-1855. Lond.: Barrie & Jenkins, (1973). 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (286pp.). With a full-page map 
and end-paper maps. 1st ed. NOTE: The fourth Flashman novel set in 
the Crimean War, where he rides with the Light Brigade in its famous 
charge at Balaclava on 25 October 1854. $110

135 FREE TRADE AND LIBERAL ASSOCIATION OF NEW 
SOUTH WALES.  Report of the Proceedings and Public Meetings of the 
First Annual Conference. Sydney: Gibbs, Shallard & Co., 1889. Royal 
8vo. Orig. wrapper (spotted). (4, 120, 4pp.). With illust. endpapers and 
interesting adverts. Printed in double-column. Not in ‘Ferguson’. NOTE: 
Inaugural Address by the Hon. Andrew Garran, as well as an Address by 
Sir Henry Parkes on ‘True Liberalism’ (pp. 91-104).  $200

136 FRIEND, D. Art in a Classless Society & Vice Versa. A Study 
of Cultural Eccentricities operating within the confi nes of Antipodean 
Normalcy. ... (Sydney: Richard Griffi n), 1985. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. 
Profusely illust. by the author with b/w and col. plates, of which most 
full-page.  $65

137 FRIEND, D. My Brother Donald: A Memoir of Australian Artist 
Donald Friend. By G. Friend.  (Sydney): Angus & Robertson, (1994). 
Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. (viii,176pp.). With num. full-
page b/w and col. plates, and text-illusts. 1st ed. Fine. Author’s signed 
and inscribed presentation copy. $75

138 FULLARTON, Nan. A Day in the Bush. ...  (Sydney: Invincible 
Press,  ca 1946). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. limp boards. (32pp.). Illustrated 
by the author with both colour & b/w illusts. 1st ed. Muir 2654.  $45

139 GERARD, Francis. The Justice of Sanders. From the Immortal 
Characters created by Edgar Wallace. London: Rich & Cowan, (1951). 
Sm. 8vo. Orig. pale blue cloth with red lettered title to spine. In price-
clipped dustjacket. (224pp.). 1st edition. Previous owner’s name on 
front fl y-leaf, otherwise a very good crisp copy in like dustjacket. NOTE: 
Another ‘Sanders’ book.  $85

140 GIBBINGS, R. The Wood-Engravings of Robert Gibbings. With 
some recollections by the artist. Ed. by P. Empson. Introd. by T. Balston. 
London: J.M. Dent, (1959). 4to. Orig. buckram. Gilt. In captioned clear 
acetate dustjacket. (xliv, 354pp.). Profusely illust. with col. frontisp. and 
b/w plates of wood engravings. At end a list of books illust. by Robert 
Gibbings. ADDED: The orig. prospectus loosely inserted. $115

141 GILL, Eric. The Monotype Recorder (Vol. XLI: No.3), 
Commemorating An Exhibition of Lettering and Type Design by Eric 
Gill. Held at Monotype House, London, in October 1958). (London: 
Autumn 1958). 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (ii, 22pp.). Copiously illustrated. 
Inscribed and signed copy ‘For Phyllis Mander-Jones from Evan R. Gill, 
B.W., and Paul Beaujon’. Desirable thus. Assoc. ephemera loosely 
inserted. Fine.  $150
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142 GINGER MEGGS. ( By J.C. Bancks). The ‘Sunbeams’ Book: 
More Adventures of Ginger Meggs. No.5.  Sydney 1928. Large 4to. 
Orig. colour illust. wrapper (slightly soiled and old tape marks at spine). 
(32pp.). Copiously illustrated throughout in comic strip.  $225

143 GREENE, Graham. et al.  Why Do I Write? An Exchange of 
Views between Elizabeth Bowen, Graham Greene, & V.S. Prichett. With 
a preface by V.S. Pritchett. London: Percival Marshall, (1948). Slim 8vo. 
Orig. patterned paper boards. (58pp.). 1st ed. Slightly foxed. $50

144 GREENE, Graham. A Sort of Life. Lond.: The Bodley Head, 
(1971). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In dustjacket. (216pp.). 1st ed. 
Previous owner’s name on fl y-leaf. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  
  $50

145 GREENE, Graham. The Honorary Consul. ... Sydney: The 
Bodley Head in Australia, (1973). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (336pp.). 
1st edition. $50

146 GREENE, Graham. The Other Man: Conversations with 
Graham Greene. (By) M.-F. Allain. Transl. from the French by G. 
Waldman. London: The Bodley Head, (1983). 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (188pp.). 1st English edition.  $50

147 GREENWOOD, E. St. Paul’s, Canterbury: The Story of a 
Parish. Sydney 1960. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (viii, 
120pp.). With num. b/w full-page plates. Previous owner’s bookplate 
on front endpaper. $50

148 GREY, George. (By W. L. REES and L. REES).  The Life 
and Times of Sir George Grey, K.C.B. Auckland: H Brett, 1892. 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Gilt spine. T.e.g. (vi, 496pp.). With portrait, b/w plates and 
illusts, and dec. end-papers. Small piece cut from top of pp. 65/6, 287/8 
and 445/6 with slight loss of text. Stamped by previous owner on title 
page and occasionally throughout.  $50

149 GREY, Henry George (Earl). The Colonial Policy of Lord 
John Russell’s Administration. 2 vols. London: Richard Bentley, 1853. 
8vo. Orig. blind-stamped mauve cloth (slightly discoloured) with uniform 
gilt titles to spines. A fi ne clean set, uncut and partly unopened. 1st 
edition. Ferguson 10090. NOTE: Deals with general questions of Colonial 
Constitutional Policy and Administration - sale of land, emigration, 
transportation, constitution of Australian colonies, etc.  $1,000

150 GRIFFITH, S.W. and B.D. MOREHEAD. Federation of 
Australasia: Speeches of the Hon. S.W. Griffi th, Q.C., (Premier of 
Queensland) and B.D. Morehead, Esq., M.L.A., (Acting Leader of the 
Opposition),  on the Motion for the Adoption of the Draft Federal Council 
Bill adopted by the Convention held in Sydney in 1883. ... Brisbane 
1884. 8vo. Orig. printed green paper boards. (18pp.). Ex-Library copy, 
but fi ne. Ferguson 10102. Rare. NOTE: The Hon. Sir Samuel Walker 
Griffi th, G.C.M.G., Premier and Chief Justice of Queensland, was the 
principal draftsman of the Australian Constitution. He went on to become 
the fi rst Chief Justice of the High Court of Australia.  $500

151 GRIFFITH, S.W. Notes on Australian Federation: Its Nature and 
Probable Effects. A Paper presented to the Government of Queensland.  
Brisbane: Edmund Gregory, 1896. 8vo. Stapled as issued. (34pp.). 
Slightly foxed. F.10106a. NOTE: The Hon. Sir Samuel Walker Griffi th, 
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G.C.M.G., Chief Justice of Queensland, was the principal draftsman of 
the Australian Constitution. He went on to become the fi rst Chief Justice 
of the High Court of Australia. $550

152 GRIFFITH, S.W. The Life of the Right Honourable Sir Samuel 
Walker Griffi th. ... By A.D. Graham. Brisbane 1939. 8vo. Orig. wrapper 
(slightly soiled). (vi,106pp.). With portr., and errata-slip. Fine. (Univ. Qld. 
John Murtagh Macrossan Lecture 1938). NOTE: Samuel Walker Griffi th 
(1845-1920) was Premier of Queensland from 1883 to 1888, and from 
1890 to 1893, and Chief Justice from 1893 to 1903. $175

153 GUDGEON, T.W. The Defenders of New Zealand. Being a 
short biography of Colonists who distinguished themselves in upholding 
Her Majesty’s Supremacy in these Islands.  Auckland 1887. Royal thick 
8vo. Orig. hf morocco with gilt title on spine and on front cover. (620, 
xxxvipp). With col. frontispiece, 2 col. plates, 6 b/w plates of which some 
folding, and numerous full-page portrs. Slightly foxed.  $200

154 GUTHRIE, William. Atlas to Guthrie’s New System of 
Geography. London: Published as the Act Directs, January 1785, by 
C. Dilly & G. Robinson. Sm. folio. Half calf backed orig. marbled paper 
boards with contrasting titling-label to spine. Comprising the Armillary 
Sphere plate, and 24 double-page engrv. maps of which 5 are folding, 
all being hand-coloured in outline. In fi ne condition. Among the highly 
decorative maps included in this atlas, we mention the World Chart 
according to Mercators Projection shewing the latest Discoveries of Capt. 
Cook; the two Sphere Maps; the United States of America agreeable 
to the Peace of 1783; the British Colonies in North America; etc. etc. 
Scarce.   $5,000

155 HAMBY, L. (Edited by). Twined Together: Kunmadj 
Njalehnjaleken. (Darwin: Injalak Arts and Crafts, 2005). Folio. Original 
illust. boards. In illust. dustjacket. (xxiv, 256pp.). Profusely illustrated 
with dec. title-page, over 600 colour photographs of which many full-
page, a map, and illust. end-papers. Fine. NOTE: A publication about 
contemporary fi bre practice and history from western Arnhem Land in 
the Northern Territory of Australia. $75

156 HARPUR, C. The Poetical Works of Charles Harpur. Ed. with 
Intro. and Bibliography by E. Perkins. (Sydney): Angus & Robertson, 
(1984). Thick 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt spine. In dustjacket. (xliv, 1014pp.). 
With portrait. $80

157 HARROWER, E. Down in the City. Lond.: Cassell & Company, 
(1957). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In price-clipped illust. dustjacket 
(slightly chipped). (208pp.). 1st ed. NOTE: Elizabeth Harrower’s fi rst book 
traces the growing disillusionment of a young woman who exchanges her 
sheltered middle class life for the disreputable Kings Cross milieu when 
she marries a local businessman. $100

158 HASLUCK, Paul. Crude Impieties.  (Melbourne): Rainy Creek 
Press, (1991). 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (X, 24pp.). 1st ed. Lim. ed. of 
10 copies, numbered and signed by the author. Assoc. ephemera loosely 
inserted. NOTE: Sir Paul Hasluck was a former Cabinet Minister and 
Governor General of Australia.  $40

159 HASSALL, D. and J. STEWART. The Hassall Family: 
Celebrating 200 Years in Australia, 1798 - 1998. (Sydney: The Hassall 
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Family Bicentenary Association, 1998). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. 
(184pp.). With num. b/w plates of which some full-page, maps, text-
illusts., and illustrated endpapers.  $60

160 HAWKER, C. Charles Hawker. Soldier, Pastoralist, Statesman. 
By L. Needham. Adelaide 1969. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xiv, 
166pp.). With frontispiece, and 8 full-page plates. 1st ed. Previous 
owner’s name on front fl y-leaf, otherwise fi ne. $60

161 HAWKINS, T. Max. The Queensland Great Public Schools: 
A History. (Brisbane): The Jacaranda Press, (1965). 8vo. Orig. black 
cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (4, xii, 324pp.). With num. b/w 
full-page plates, and school crests. Previous owner’s bookplate on front 
endpaper.  $50

162 HAY, R. D. (Ed. by). New South Wales Forestry Handbook. 
Part 1: Forest Principles and Practice.  Sydney: William Applegate Gullick, 
1915. Roy. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper (chipped). (88pp.). Containing 
num. b/w plates of which two fold, diagrams, and graphs of which 
two fold. NOTE: This handbook presents a very strong argument for 
preserving our native forests with specifi c reference to how they affect 
climatic conditions. $40

163 HEDGE, J. Trout Fishing in New South Wales. (Sydney: Abbey 
Publishing, 1962). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. In illust. dustjacket (repaired). 
(176pp.). With 21 full-page plates of which 4 col., text-illusts., diagrams, 
and 17 maps. 1st ed. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $200

164 HENNESSEY, J. D. The Dis-Honourable. With introduction by 
Nancy Bonnin.  St. Lucia, Queensland: University of Queensland Press, 
(1975). 8vo. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. (40, viii, 318pp.). With 8 
full-page b/w illusts. Editor’s signed and inscribed presentation copy. 
Reprint of 1895 novel. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $45

165 HEPBURN, J. S. Here My Home: The life and times of Captain 
John Stuart Hepburn, 1803-1860, Master Mariner, Overlander and 
Founder of Smeaton Hill, Victoria. By L. M. Quinlan.  Melbourne: Oxford 
University Press, 1967. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket.  
(XII,212pp.). With frontisp., full-page b/w plates, map, and endpaper 
maps. Previous owner’s bookplate on fl y-leaf. $50

166 HERSCHEL, W. The Scientifi c Papers of Sir William Herschel, 
... including early papers hitherto unpublished. Collected and edited under 
the direction of ... the Royal Society and the Royal Astronomical Society. 
With a biographical introduction ...  by J.L.E. Dreyer. 2 vols. London 
1912. Thick 4to. Orig. qtr cloth (worn). With 3 portrs, 25 plates, and 
numerous text fi gs. Contents foxed. Complete. $500

167 HEYSEN, H. Sir Hans Heysen O.B.E., Exhibition ‘Historic 
Hahndorf’. To honour the occasion of his 90th birthday, and the opening 
of the Hahndorf Academy, 8th October 1967. ... (Adelaide 1967). 8vo. 
Orig. wrapper with col. plate mounted on front cover. (12pp.). Comprising 
portr., and 4 coloured plates of which 1 is tipped-in. Foreword by Colin 
Thiele. The exhibition lists 114 works.  $55

168 HIGGINS, H.B. A New Province of Law & Order: Being a 
Review, by its late President for fourteen years, of the Australian Court of 
Conciliation and Arbitration.  Sydney 1922. Sm. 8vo. Orig. printed limp 
cloth. (viii, 182pp.). 1st ed. Some annots on front fl y-leaf, and occasional 
pencil underscoring. (W.E.R. Ser. Econ. Polit. & Soc. Stud. No.6).     
  $150
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169 HILL, Ernestine. My Love Must Wait. The Story of Matthew 
Flinders.  Sydney (1950). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 468pp.).   
  $50

170 HOBBES, Thomas. Leviathan, or The Matter, Forme and 
Power of a Common-Wealth, Ecclesiasticall and Civill. Lond: Printed for 
Andrew Crooke, at the Green Dragon in St. Pauls Church-yard, 1651. 
F’scap folio. Full calf. Spine blind-stamped, raised bands, and contrasting 
titling-label. (II, VI, 396pp.). Comprising 2 title-pages one of which is 
fully illustrated, Dedication page to Mr. Francis Goldolphin, Contents, 
Introduction, and folding table between pp. 40/41. Some marginal 
fraying (now consolidated) at beginning and end of the book, and some 
soiling, but overall an excellent complete copy of this classic 17th Century 
treatise, being the FIRST EDITION, 1ST ISSUE of one of the foundation 
works in Western political philosophy, famous for its theory on social 
contract. It produced a fermentation in English thought not surpassed 
until the advent of Darwinism. Hobbes was exiled in France, travelling 
extensively on the Continent, where he met Galileo, Gassendi, Mersenne; 
and in England was acquainted with Harvey, Ben Jonson, a. o.  $17,500

171 HOGAN, J.F. The Gladstone Colony. An Unwritten Chapter of 
Australian History.  Sydney: William Brooks & Co., (1898). 8vo. Orig. 
illust. cloth. Gilt. Top edge gilt other edges uncut. (viii, 278pp.). Fine and 
complete. $95

172 HOGAN, M. C. The Catholic Campaign for State Aid. A Study 
of a Pressure Group Campaign in New South Wales and the Australian 
Capital Territory, 1950 - 1972. Sydney: Catholic Theological Faculty, 
1978. Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt spine. In dustjacket. (viii, 308pp.). 
(Studies in the Christian Movement: Number 4). $45

173 HOLDEN, R. A Golden Age. 2 vols. Complete. (1. Visions 
of Fantasy: Australia’s Fantasy Illustrators; Their Lives and Works. 2. 
Through the Magic Door: A Collection of Australia’s Classic Fantasy 
Writing.). (Sydney): Angus & Robertson, (1992). Large 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Illust. dustjackets. In illust. slipcase. Profusely illust. with title-vigns., full-
page col. and b/w plates, text-illusts., and dec. end-papers.  $75

174 HOLDEN, Robert. Picture the Koala. A light-hearted look 
at children’s book illustrations. An exhibition curated by the James 
Hardie Library for the Power House Museum at The Mint, September 
1986-January 1987. (Sydney 1986). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (20pp.). 
With numerous illusts. Fine.  $35

175 HOLLIS, C. The Monstrous Regiment. (A Book about Queen 
Elizabeth). Lond.: Sheed & Ward, (1929). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. 
In price-clipped dustjacket (slightly chipped and spine faded). (236pp.). 
1st ed. Minor foxing on endpapers and edges. Assoc. ephemera loosely 
inserted.  $50

176 HOLT, Harold. Report by the Commonwealth and Victoria 
Police on Disappearance of the Prime Minister, the Right Honourable 
Harold Holt, C.H., M.P. Cheviot Beach, Portsea, Victoria, Sunday, 17 
December 1967. Canberra 1968. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth backed printed 
limp boards (covers foxed). With 2 folding maps, and numerous plates.  
  $50



20

177 HOPKINS, G. M. (By D.P. McGuire). The Poetry of Gerard 
Manley Hopkins. Adelaide: The Hassell Press, 1934. 8vo. Orig. printed 
wrapper. (32pp.). (Adelaide Branch of The English Association, Pamphlet 
No. 2). Fine. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. NOTE: A lecture delivered  
to the Adelaide Branch of The English Association on Sept. 22, 1933, 
by D.P. McGuire). $50

178 HORDERN, A. Children of One Family: The Story of Anthony 
and Ann Hordern and their descendants in Australia 1825-1925. By 
Lesley Hordern. Sydney: Retford Press, (1985). Large 4to. Original cloth. 
Gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (368pp.). With num. b/w plates, text-illusts., and 
several full-page col. plates. Fine. 1st edition. $145

179 HOWELLS, T. and M. NICHOLSON. Towards the Dawn: 
Federation Architecture in Australia 1890-1915. Photographs by Michael 
Nicholson. (Sydney 1989). 4to. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (224pp.). With 
title-vign., over 200 illustrations, including many in colour and architects’ 
drawings. Fine. NOTE: Offers the fi rst complete national survey of 
Federation architecture. As well, the book examines design interiors, 
individual buildings and the Federation garden. $85

180 IDRIESS, I.L. Onward Australia. Developing a Continent. 
Sydney 1944. Small 8vo. Orig. wrapper. (x, 270pp.). (Battle for Aust. 
Series). 1st edition. Previous owner’s name on prelims, otherwise fi ne 
crisp copy.  $125

181 IDRIESS, I.L. The Desert Column. Leaves from the Diary of 
an Australian Trooper in Gallipoli, Sinai, and Palestine. With a Foreword 
by General Sir Harry Chauvel, ... Late Commanding the Desert Mounted 
Corps. Sydney 1935. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. (x, 390pp.). With endpaper 
maps. pp. 383-388 glossary. NOTE: The author was a Trooper in the 
5th Light Horse, A.I.F.  $125

182 IMPERIAL FEDERATION: A Scheme for Discussion, 
preparatory to an Early Submission of the Great Question to the Electors 
throughout the British Empire, for their ultimate decision as the Source 
of all Political Power.  Hobart: Printed at ‘The Mercury’ Offi ce, 1887. 
Sm. 8vo. Qtr calf bound with the original printed wrappers bound-in. 
(10pp.). Cancelled library stamp on front wrapper. Ferguson 10742. 
Printed signature of Henry L.A. Tottenham, Major-General, at end of 
text.  $175

183 I N A U G U R AT I O N  O F  T H E  A U S T R A L I A N  
COMMONWEALTH: Official Programme of Ceremonial and 
Entertainments commemorative of the Inauguration of the Australian 
Commonwealth at Sydney, January 1st, 1901. Under the Direction of 
the Government of New South Wales.  Designed & Lithographed by 
John Sands. Sydney (1900). Royal 8vo. Orig. highly decorative coloured 
wrappers stapled as issued. (44pp.). With numerous illusts. Fine. $100

184 IRVING, C. and W. N. A Child’s Book of Hours.  Lond.: 
Humphrey Milford, Oxford University Press, n.d. (circa 1915). Foolscap 
folio. Orig. illust. boards with cloth spine. (32pp.). With title-vign., 12 
full-page col. plates and num. text-illusts. Pages printed on stiff boards. 
Paper tear on fl y-leaf crudely repaired. NOTE: Written in verse. “So 
here’s a Book full of Pictures and Rhyme, the Child’s First Aid to the 
Knowledge of Time.” (Foreword.) $250



21

185 JENNINGS, Winsome. The War Worker, and Other Poems.  
Sydney: William Brooks & Co., 1917. Sm. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper 
(lower edge slightly marked). (16pp.). A rare unrecorded compilation not  
recorded by Morris Miller, nor Dornbusch.  $65

186 JIMENEZ, Antonio Nunez. El Arte Rupestre Cubano: Y su 
comparacion con el de otras areas de America. (Cuban Rock Art: And a 
comparison with that of other areas of America.) NP (1985). 4to. Original 
illust. limp boards (chipped and separated from spine). (x, 184, 8pp.). 
Profusely illust. in b/w, with two folding maps. Text in Spanish. (Proyecto 
Regional de Patrimonio Cultural y Desarrollo. Primer Symposium Mundial 
de Arte Rupestre). $75

187 JOHN THE LYDIAN. On the Magistracies of the Roman 
Constitution. Transl. by T.F. Carney. Sydney: The Wentworth Press, 
1965. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper. (iv, iv,  118pp.). First complete English 
translation, limited to 500 copies only. $45

188 JOHNS, W.E. (Capt.). Gimlet Goes Again. King of the 
Commandos in Another Adventure with Fighting France and the Grey 
Fleas of the North. Bickley, Kent: University of London Press, (1944). 
Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. cloth. In slightly chipped, dust-soiled and price 
clipped dustjacket. (186pp.). With col. frontispiece, and 9 text-illust. most 
full-page, by Stead. Previous owner’s name on front endpaper. 1st ed.   
  $150

189 JOHNSON, M. Michael Johnson: Paintings 1968 - 1986. 
(Melbourne): University Gallery, The University of Melbourne, 1986. 
4to. Orig. limp boards. (38pp.). Profusely illust. with full-page b/w and 
col. plates. Michael Johnson was Artist-in-Residence at The University 
of Melbourne in 1986. $35

190 JOHNSTON, H. A. A Seed that Grew: A Hundred Years of 
Catholic Life on the North Shore, 1856-1956. (Sydney) 1956. Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (xii, 132pp.). With 12 full-page 
b/w plates, a double-page map, and end-paper maps.  $50

191 JOSE, G.H. The Church of England in South Australia, 1836-
1856. ... Adelaide 1937. 8vo. Orig. cloth. (x, 70pp.). With portr., and 
3 full-page plates. Previous owner’s signature on front fl y-leaf. $95

192 KAMMINGA, Johan. Over the Edge. Functional analysis of 
Australian stone tools. (Brisbane: O.U.P., 1982). 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. 
(x, 238pp.). With numerous illusts, and text fi gs. (Occasional Papers in 
Anthropology No. 12).  $65

193 KEMBLA COAL & COKE PTY LIMITED. Photograph 
Album. N. P. n. d. (circa 1980?). Folio. Comb-bound plastic photograph 
album/display book (slight damage to spine). (22pp.) Contains 20 colour 
and 2 b/w photographs mounted on heavy stock, with protective acetate 
sheets. Photographs are of the mining operations at Kembla Coal & Coke 
Pty Limited, in Singleton, NSW. $75

194 KENT, J.  An Account of a West Australian Expedition from 
King George Sound in December 1829 by John Kent of Berkshire.  
Cambridge: Peter Moore, 1985. 8vo. Orig. blue/grey paper wrapper 
with printed titling-label on front cover. (vi, 10pp.). Printed in red/black 
ink. Fine. Lim. edit. of 100 copies. $65
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195 KERR, J. and J. ARMSTRONG. Destination Sth Brisbane: 
An Illustrated History of the Southside Railways of Brisbane. Brisbane: 
Australian Railway Historical Society, 1978. 4to. Orig. illust. limp boards. 
(120pp.). Profusely illust., with b/w and col. plates,  full-page map, and 
illust. end-papers. Author’s signed and inscribed presentation copy. Assoc. 
ephemera loosely inserted. $110

196 KINGHORN, J. R. The Snakes of Australia. Sydney (1961). 
Sm. 8vo. Original cloth (covers fl ecked). (x, 198pp.). With numerous 
illusts., most of which are col. Contents fi ne.  $35

197 KINGSTON, C.C. The Democratic Element in Australian 
Federation. ...  Adelaide: J. L. Bonython & Co., 1897. 8vo. Orig. printed 
wrapper. (22pp.). Ferguson 11178. Fine and rare pamphlet. NOTE: The 
author was Premier of South Australia.  $175

198 LANG, J.D. An Anatomical Lecture on the New Constitution, 
and the Bad Subjects to whom it Owes its Paternity, ... Sydney 1854. 
8vo. Sewn as issued. (24pp.). Some slight foxing. $65

199 LANG, J.D. Brief Notes of the New Postal Route from Sydney 
and New Zealand to London, by San Francisco and New York; Also the 
Return Route by the P. & O. Company Line from London by Venice and 
Suez.  Sydney 1875. 8vo. Orig. printed grey/green  wrapper. (66pp.). 
Fine copy. $275

200 LANG, J.D. Emigration; Considered chiefl y in reference to the 
practicability and expediency of importing and of settling throughout 
the Territory of New South Wales, ...  Being a Lecture, delivered in the 
temporary hall of the Australian College, 9th May, 1833. ... Sydney: 
Printed by E.S. Hall, 1833. 8vo. Artifi cial morocco. (18pp.). A very early 
scarce pamphlet.  $450

201 LANG, J.D. Historical Account of the Separation of Victoria 
from New South Wales. Sydney: John L. Sherriff, 1870. 8vo. Sewn as 
issued. (30, 4pp.). Includes the 4pp. postscript at end. Scarce pamphlet. 
  $175

202 LANG, J.D. How to Defend the Colony: Being the substance 
of a speech delivered in the Legislative Assembly of N.S.W., on 
Tuesday, 20th December 1859. On the Motion of Henry Parkes, for 
the Organization of a Colonial Militia.  Sydney: John L. Sherriff,  1860. 
8vo. Sewn as issued. (24pp.). A rare pamphlet. Slightly foxed. $125

203 LANG, J.D. Narrative of Proceedings, in England, Scotland and 
Ireland, during the years 1847, 1848, and 1849, with a view to originate 
an extensive and continuous immigration of a superior character from the 
United Kingdom into this Territory. ...  Sydney 1850. Sm. 8vo. Sewn as 
issued.  (34pp.).  $75

204 LANG, J.D. New Zealand in 1839: Or, Four letters to the Right 
Hon. Earl Durham, Governor of the New Zealand Land Company, &c., 
&c., &c., On the Colonization of that Island, and on the present condition 
and prospects of its Native Inhabitants. With a preface and appendix for 
1873 ... Sydney 1873. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (viii, 96pp.). ADDED: 
At the end an announcement slip, printed on pink paper, of three titles 
available, by the same author. $275
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205 LANG, J.D. Notes of a Trip to the Westward and Southward, 
in the Colony of New South Wales; in the months of March and April, 
1862: ...  Sydney 1862. 8vo. Artifi cial morocco. Spine gilt. (ii, 56pp.). 
With a full-page litho. plate. Very uncommon.  $500

206 LANG, J.D. Remarks on the Proposed Constitution for the 
Australian Colonies, in a Letter to Benjamin Hawes, Esq., M.P. ...  
London: John Wheldon, 1849. 8vo. Sewn as issued. (16pp.). Slightly 
soiled. Ferguson 5086.  $250

207 LANG, J.D. Repeal or Revolution; or, A Glimpse of the Irish 
Future: In a Letter to the Right Honourable Lord John Russell, ...  London: 
Effi ngham Wilson, 1848. 8vo. Sewn as issued. (40pp.). $55

208 LANG, J.D. The Fatal Mistake and two Statements on the 
Scots Church, Sydney. Published to mark the Centenary of his Death 
on August 8, 1878. ...  (North Sydney: Library of Australian History, 
1978). 8vo. Orig. cloth. (vi,52pp.). With frontispiece, and 4 full-page 
plates. (Facsimile Series No.11, limited and numbered edition). $60

209 LANG, J.D. The Fatal Mistake! or, How New South Wales 
has lost Caste in the World, through misgovernment in the matter of 
Immigration: And what is the present duty of the Colony in the case.  
Sydney 1875. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (34pp.). Very fi ne copy of 
this extremely scarce pamphlet. $250

210 LANG, J.D. Three Lectures, on the Impolicy and Injustice of 
Religious Establishments, or the Granting of Money for the Support of 
Religion from the Public Treasury, in the Australian Colonies. ... Sydney: 
Robert Barr, 1856. 8vo. Sewn as issued. (76pp.). $100

211 LANG, J.D. View of the Origin and Migrations of the Polynesian 
Nation; demonstrating their ancient discovery and progressive settlement 
of the Continent of America. ... London: James Cochrane, 1834. 8vo. 
Hf morocco. Spine gilt. (viii, 256pp.). 1st ed. Foxed. Uncut copy. $500

212 “LAUGHING JACKASS, THE”. A weekly containing original 
satirical articles, short items of social and political comment, humorous 
rhymes and sketches, cartoons, etc. etc.  Published by Edgar Ray, 172 
Pitt Street, Sydney: Dec. 6, 1867-February 28, 1863. Comprising Issues 
1-13 complete (all published). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth with the remains of 
the titling label on front cover. The thirteen issues bound together in 
one volume, with continuous pagination 1-104. With illustrated title, 
full-page caricature plates, and adverts. Fine. The name at the end of 
the introduction states: Tutor et Ultor. The bookplate of M.H. Ellis inside 
front cover. $350

213 LAWRENCE, T.E. Lawrence of Arabia. A Biographical 
Enquiry. By R. Aldington. ...  London 1955. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(448pp.). With portr., 9 full-page plates, and 3 maps. 1st ed. Includes 
bibliography. $75

214 LAWRENCE, T.E. Oriental Assembly. Ed. by A.W. Lawrence. 
London:. Williams and Norgate Ltd., (1947). 8vo. Orig. brown buckram. 
Gilt lettering on spine. Dustjacket. (xiv, 228pp.). With frontispiece, maps, 
and photographs by the author. Fine. $125

215 LAWRENCE, T.E. T.E. Lawrence: By His Friends. Ed. by A.W. 
Lawrence. London: Jonathan Cape, (1938). 8vo. Orig. cloth. In chipped 
& soiled dustjacket. (596pp.). With frontispiece, and 7 full-page plates.  
  $45
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216 LAWRENCE, T.E. The Home Letters of T.E. Lawrence and his 
Brothers. Oxford: Basil Blackwell, 1954. Thick Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
In chipped dustjacket. (xvi, 732pp.). With frontispiece, and numerous 
full-page plates. 1st ed.  $200

217 LAWRENCE, T.E. The Letters of T.E. Lawrence. Edit. by David 
Garnett. London: Jonathan Cape, (1938). Thick Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
(896pp.). With frontispiece, 15 b/w illusts, and 4 maps, 2 being fold. 1st 
ed. 2nd State. (O’Brien A/202). Title-page printed in red/black ink.    
  $55

218 LAWSON, Henry. An original oval photo portrait of Henry 
Lawson as a young man. Ca 1890’s. The photograph depicts the writer 
reading a book whilst sitting at a table.  Measurement of the photograph 
approx. 14 x 9cm. ornately mounted and in its orig. period frame behind 
glass with overall measurements of 34 x 23.5cm. NOTE: Berkelouw’s 
have not ever seen this depiction of Henry Lawson previously.  $450

219 LAWSON, W. et al. Blue Gum Clippers and Whale Ships of 
Tasmania. Melbourne: Georgian House, (1949). 8vo. Orig. limp boards. 
In price-clipped, illust. dustjacket (slightly chipped). (262pp.). With 
frontispiece, title-vign., and 30 full-page b/w plates. Previous owner’s 
name on fl y-leaf. $45

220 LEA-SCARLETT, E. Queanbeyan: District and People. 
(Queanbeyan): Queanbeyan Municipal Council, 1968. 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket (slightly foxed). (xiv, 296pp.). With portrait, 
16 b/w full-page plates, a folding map, and green illust. endpapers. 1st 
edition. Author’s signed copy. $50

221 LEE, Laurie. Cider with Rosie. Lond.: The Hogarth Press, 
1959. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket (slightly chipped). 
(2, 282pp.). With frontisp. and num. b/w illusts. by J. Word. 1st ed. 
Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $60

222 LEE, Laurie. The Voyage of Magellan: A Dramatic Chronicle 
for Radio. London: John Lehmann, 1948. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. 
In illust. dustjacket. (64pp.). With title-vign., and drawings by Edward 
Burra. 1st ed. Slight browning on endpapers. Assoc. ephemera loosely 
inserted.  $100

223 LEICHHARDT, L. Dr. Ludwig Leichhardt’s Letters from 
Australia during the years March 23, 1842, to April 3, 1848. With 
an appendix Dr. Ludwig Leichhardt as naturalist and explorer by Dr. 
G. Neumayer. ... Transl. by L.L. Politzer.  Melbourne (1945). 8vo. Or. 
illust. wrappers. (96pp.). With 2 portrs., and 1 map. Translator’s signed 
present. copy.  $40

224 LEIGHTON, Clare. The Farmer’s Year: A Calendar of English 
Husbandry. London: Collins, 1933. Large oblong 4to. Orig. green cloth. 
Gilt. (vi, 56pp.). With title-vign., 12 full-page engraved plates, one for each 
month, illust. capitals, tail-pieces, and dec. end-papers. 1st ed. NOTE: 
One of the most striking illustrated books of the period. Eric Gill said of 
it, “no one in our time has succeeded better ... in presenting the noble 
massiveness and breadth of the life of the earth on a scale so grand”.   
  $400

225 LINDSAY, Jack. Jack Lindsay: A catalogue of First Editions 
extensively annotated by the author, together with letters, manuscripts 
and association items. Described by H.F. Chaplin. Preface by J. Lindsay.  
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Sydney 1983. Sm. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper. (2, vi, 106pp.). With 
frontispiece.  Lim., numbered and signed ed. No. 32/225, signed ‘Harry 
Chaplin’. Fine. $95

226 LINDSAY, Jack. Spanish Main & Tavern. (Sydney: Printed 
at the Bubloon Press for the Panurgeon Society, 1724-viz. 1924). 
Royal 8vo. Unbound as issued. With front cover illust.  in blue-ink, illust. 
colophon, and 7 illusts all by Fred Finley. Edition limited to 35 copies 
only, and according to Farmer printed by J.T. Kirtley. Rare.  $600

227 LINDSAY, Joan. Syd Sixpence.  (Melbourne): Kestrel Books, 
(1982). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. (vi, 66pp.). Profusely 
illust. in b/w by Rick Amor, with title-vign., full-page illusts., text-illusts., 
and dec. endpapers. Limited edition of 300 numbered copies, signed by 
both the author and the illustrator. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  
  $50

228 LINDSAY, Lionel (Sir). A collection of seven (7) Exhibition 
Catalogues of Woodcuts and Etchings. All with prices, some with 
illustrations. The exhibitions, held at Australian galleries, are: (1) 11-18 
December 1974; (2) 13-30 November 1979; (3) 13 May - 10 June 1981;  
(4) 18 May -19 June 1982; (5) 3 July - 10August 1983; (6) 3-28 April 
1984; (7) 17-31 March 1988. As issued. Fine. ADDED: Rare Lionel 
Lindsay mezzotint unused Christmas Card showing a view of St Phillips, 
Sydney; plus photo print of Harry Chaplin’s bookplate of Chris Brennan; 
plus Issue Vol. XI: No.3 (January 1917) of the Sydney University Medical 
Journal containing 3 illusts by Lionel Lindsay. Total 10 pieces.  $115

229 LINDSAY, Lionel. A Consideration of the Art of Ernest Moffi tt. 
(Melbourne: George Marshall-Hall, 1899). Royal 8vo. Orig. stiff wrappers 
with illusts. by both Lionel and Norman Lindsay. (vi, 40pp.). With fi ne 
woodcut title border and text-illusts. by Norman Lindsay, an orig. tipped-in 
etching by Moffi tt, and numerous other illusts. of his graphic art. Ed. lim. to 
200 copies only, this being No.127. A fi ne copy. Extremely rare and not 
listed in Ferguson. NOTE: The fi rst art monograph published in Australia, 
and the fi rst book illustrated by Norman Lindsay. AN HISTORIC FIRST. 
Professor Marshall-Hall (the publisher) came from England in 1891 to 
the Ormond Chair of Music at Melbourne University and was an active 
participant in the founding of the Melbourne Conservatorium of Music in 
1895. He had a great zest for controversy and in 1898 published a small 
book of poems titled ‘Hymns Ancient and Modern’ (a copy of which is 
included in this offering), resulting in the termination of his chair in 1900 
and dismissal as ‘an infi del professor’. It was Marshall-Hall who fi nancially 
contributed to Lionel Lindsay to have this monograph on Ernest Moffi tt 
published.  $3,000

230 LINDSAY, Lionel. Catalogue of Exhibition, Prior to his 
Departure for Europe. Opened by Sir Frank Moulden, at 3 o’clock on 
December 8, 1925. Adelaide: F.W. Preece & Sons, (1925). Printed at 
The Hassell Press. Sm. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper with woodcut illust. 
mounted on front cover. (16pp.). With 3 tipped-in plates. Fine. NOTE: 
The catalogue lists  87 works with prices covering Oil Paintings, Water 
Colours, Drypoints, Aquatints, and Woodcuts.  $250

231 LINDSAY, Lionel. Comedy of Life: An Autobiography by Sir 
Lionel Lindsay 1874-1961. With a foreword by P. Lindsay. (Sydney): 
Angus and Robertson, (1967). 8vo. Orig. cloth. In illust., price-clipped 
dustjacket. (xviii, 272pp.). With frontispiece and 24 full-page b/w plates. 
1st edition. With numerous clippings and assoc. ephemera. $50
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232 LINDSAY, Lionel. Picture Making by the Camera. Is 
Photography Art?  (Sydney: Extract from The Lone Hand, July 1, 1911). 
Royal 8vo. Plain wrapper. (pp. 255-267). Illustrated by photographic 
illusts from the International Exhibition of the Photographic Society of 
New South Wales.  $40

233 (LINDSAY, N.) Southerly: Norman Lindsay Number. Being 
Issue No. 1 for 1959 of Southerly, A Review of Australian Literature 
(Vol. 20: No. 1): Norman Lindsay Number in honour of the 80th birthday 
of Norman Lindsay, born 23rd February, 1879. (Sydney: Angus and 
Robertson, 1959). Sm. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper as issued (slightly shelf 
soiled). (iv, 60pp.). With tipped-in portrait. NOTE: Includes articles on 
aspects of Norman Lindsay’s writing by Douglas Stewart, Brian James, 
George Mackaness and Kenneth Slessor as well as a dissertation on ‘The 
Delicate Art of Bawdy’ by Norman Lindsay. $150

234 LINDSAY, Norman. (By D. Stewart). Norman Lindsay: 
A Personal Memoir. (Melbourne 1975). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(220pp.). With 24 full-page plates. 1st ed. Author’s signed copy. Assoc. 
newspaper clippings loosely inserted.  $55

235 LINDSAY, Norman. (By Jane Lindsay). Portrait of Pa. 
Norman Lindsay at Springwood. (Sydney 1973). 8vo. Orig. cloth. In 
slightly shelf-soiled dustjacket. (viii, 190pp.). With 16 full-page plates, 
and endpaper plans. 1st edition. Author’s signed copy. Fine. $65

236 LINDSAY, Norman.  (Theatre Programme) of Peter Scriven’s 
Tintookies in ‘The Magic Pudding’. Presented by The Australian 
Elizabethan Theatre Trust and J.C. Williamson Theatres Ltd.  Adapted 
and Directed for Marionettes by Peter Scriven with Music by Hal Evans. 
For a Season at Brisbane: Her Majesty’s Theatre, June 3, 1960. Sm. 4to. 
Orig. illust. wrapper stapled as issued. (16pp.). Illustrated throughout by 
N.L. with the distinctive characters, as well as contemp. adverts. A fi ne 
ephemeral piece of Lindsayana with a desirable Queensland association; 
particularly uncommon. NOTE: Peter Scriven’s ‘The Magic Pudding ‘ 
opening performance in Brisbane, in which the marionettes have taken 
second place to the necessity to be faithful to Norman Lindsay’s well-loved 
children’s story.  $250

237 LINDSAY, Norman. et al. A Lindsay Miscellany. Norman, 
Lionel, Ruby, Philip & Mary and other members of the family. First 
editions, inscribed copies, autograph letters, manuscripts ... based on 
the collection of Harry F. Chaplin. Ed. by H.F. Chaplin. (Sydney) 1978. 
4to. Orig. wrappers. (126pp.). With frontispiece portr., and 4 full-page 
plates.  $65

238 LINDSAY, Norman. An impressive collection of 17 various 
editions of ‘The Magic Pudding’, including: a well-loved First Edition 
(1918); the rare 1930 edition; the unrecorded Hamish Hamilton 1936 
edition being the 1st English Issue;  the fi rst post-war edition, ca 1948, 
being the fi rst with coloured plates; the 1968 Jubilee Edition, limited to 
2000 copies only; the Commemorative Edition of 1987; a 1963 edition; 
a fi ne 1960 issue in its original dustjacket; a First-Fourth Slice Edition in 
4 vols issued in the Young Australia Series; a single volume issue of A 
Slice of Magic Pudding; a Spanish language translation entitled ‘El Pastis 
Magic’, as well as a Castellana Spanish edition entitled ‘El Pudding Magico’ 
in 2 vols; a German edition ‘Der Zauberpudding’; and four others. A 
total of 17 various editions in 20 volumes. All illustrated with Lindsay’s 
distinctive illustrations of the characters. A rare offering.  $5,000
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239 LINDSAY, Norman. Norman Lindsay’s Ship Models. Preface 
and Commentary by Norman Lindsay. Foreword by Douglas Stewart.  
(Sydney 1966). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket.. (vi,98pp.). With frontispiece, 
7 colour and 34 b/w photographs by Quinton F. Davis. Some b/w 
sketches by Norman Lindsay. $150

240 LINDSAY, Norman. Original pen, ink, & watercolour drawing, 
depicting a scene probably in the Near East showing several fi gures in 
a streetscape. Fully signed in lower left hand corner ‘Norman Lindsay’.  
Circa 1920s. Measurements 20.5 x 14.5cm. Fine.  $2,250

241 LINDSAY, Norman. The Castellanian Spanish edition of ‘The 
Magic Pudding’, entitled: El Pudding Magico. El Clasico por excellencia 
de la Literatura Infantil Australiana. Traduccian, apendice y notas, Pollux 
Hernunez. (Madrid: Anaya, 1988). 8vo. Orig. illust. cloth with the orig. 
wrap-around. (208pp.). Copiously illustrated by N. L. in both colour and 
b/w with the author’s distinctive characters. 1st Spanish edition. Scarce. 
  $100

242 LINDSAY, Norman. The Cautious Amorist. Illustrated by the 
Author. New York: Grayson Publishers, (1932). Sm. 8vo. Orig. blue 
cloth with blind-illustrated front cover and silver lettered title to spine. 
Dustjacket. (iv, 300pp.). Arguably the true First Edition that Morris Miller 
cites as being published the same year but by Farrar & Rinehart, and 
certainly two years before the London T. Werner Laurie edition of 1934. 
This issue is not recorded by either Morris Miller nor Chaplin, who states 
that Norman drew the dustjacket whilst in America. Both the book, as 
well as the subsequent fi lm version starring Joan Collins, and Kenneth 
More, was either banned or censored in Australia. Scarce.  $350

243 LINDSAY, Norman. The German Language edition of The 
Magic Pudding, entitled: Der Zauberpudding. Die Abenteuer des Bunyip 
Bluegum. Hamburg: Olaf Hille Buchverlag, (1993). Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. 
boards. (152pp.). Copiously illustrated with the familiar N. L. distinctive 
characters. Fine. NOTE: Translated by Christiane and Carsten Jung.   
  $100

244 LOVEKIN, A. Digest of Cases decided in The Supreme Court 
of South Australia, from March 1847, to January 1884.  Adelaide: ‘The 
Advertiser’ Printing Offi ces, 1884. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. (xxii, 194pp.). 
Interleaved copy. (The South Australian Law Reports).  $60

245 LUCK, R. K. The Australian Painters 1964 - 1966. 
Contemporary Australian Painting from the Mertz Collection.  (N. P. 
1966). Sm. 4to. Or. illust. limp boards. (96pp.). Profusely illust. with b/w 
and col. plates. Catalogue produced for an exhibition at the Corcoran 
Gallery of Art in Washington.  $40

246 MACARTHUR, Douglas.  Three (3) original photographs of 
General MacArthur liberating the peoples in the Southwest Pacifi c. The 
photograph each measuring 25 x 21cm. are captioned on the verso: 
(1) General Douglas MacArthur wading ashore from the Lingayen Gulf 
in the Philippines, fulfi lling his promise to return and liberate the islands 
from the Japanese invaders. With him came fi ghting forces that brought 
about complete defeat for Japan; (2) General Douglas MacArthur, returned 
in 1944 to liberate the Philippines from the Japanese; (3) Dr Syngman 
Rhee, President of the Republic of Korea, repaying a visit of General 
MacArthur to Korea, is greeted by the General in Tokyo in Oct. 1948.  
  $75
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247 MACARTHUR, Elizabeth. (By L. Bickel). Australia’s First 
Lady: The Story of Elizabeth Macarthur. (Sydney ): Allen & Unwin, 
(1991). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (xii, 220pp.). 
With portrait frontisp. and b/w illusts.  $50

248 MACDONALD, Jessie.  The Love Story of Karl Marx. A 
human document of biography and inspiration.  Melbourne: Ross’s Book 
Service, 1920. 12mo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (20pp.). With portrait of Marx 
on the back cover.  $50

249 MACEWEN, (Sir William).  Macewen of Glasgow: A 
Recollection of the Chief. By C. Duguid.  Edinburgh: Oliver and Boyd, 
1957. 8vo. Orig. cloth. (iv, 52pp.). With portr. Fine. $50

250 MACKANESS, G. Bibliomania: An Australian Book Collector’s 
Essays. (Sydney): Angus and Robertson, (1965). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine 
gilt. In dustjacket. (viii, 200pp.). With frontispiece, and 16 full-page b/w 
plates. Fine copy. Added: Loosely inserted are “Biblionews” - ‘Collecting 
Australiana Today’, by J. A. Ferguson, and other assoc. ephemera. 
Previous owner’s name on fl y-leaf. $45

251 MACKANESS, J.S. and G. (Chosen by). The Wide Brown 
Land. ... Selections from the Australian Poets. ...  Sydney 1943. Sm. 
8vo. Orig. printed limp boards. (xii, 264pp.). $50

252 MACKNIGHT, C.C. and W.J. GRAY. Aboriginal Stone 
Pictures in Eastern Arnhem Land. Canberra 1970. 4to. Orig. illust. 
wrappers. (xii, 44pp.). With numerous plates and illusts. (Aust. Aborig. 
Studies No. 27).  $45

253 MACQUARIE, L. (By B. H. Travers). The Captain-General: 
Being a study of Lachlan Macquarie, Governor of New South Wales, 
1809 - 1821. (Sydney: Shakespeare Head Press, 1953). 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
In dustjacket. (294pp.). With portrait, maps, and end-paper maps. 1st 
ed. Author’s signed copy. Previous owner’s bookplate on fl y-leaf. $95

254 MADDEN, B. J. Hernia Bay: Sydney’s Wartime Hospitals at 
Riverwood. (US Army; Australian Army; Royal Navy; later Herne Bay 
Community Housing Centre.). (Sydney): Canterbury and District Historical 
Society, (2001). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (xiv, 208pp.). With 
num. b/w plates, of which some full-page. Signed by the author. Assoc. 
ephemera loosely inserted. Previous owner’s name on end-paper. $45

255 MAHONEY, Sr. J.-M. Dieu et Devoir: The Story of All Hallow’s 
School, Brisbane, 1861 - 1981. (Brisbane: Boolarong Publications, 
1985). 4to. Orig. printed boards. (xii, 348pp.). With num. b/w and col. 
plates, of which some full-page, illust. front end-paper, and rear end-paper 
map. Authors signed and inscribed presentation copy. Previous owner’s 
bookplate on fl y-leaf. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $50

256 MAKIN, N.J.O. A Progressive Democracy. A record of 
reference concerning the South Australian Branch of the Australian 
Labour Party in politics.  Adelaide: ‘The Daily Herald’, 1918. Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. (vi, 91pp.). With frontispiece. Rare. $100

257 MANGGALILI ART:  Catalogue of Paintings by the Aboriginal 
artists Narritjin and Banapana Maymuru. Canberra: A.N.U., 1978. Sm. 
4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (12pp.). Illustrated. NOTE: Indigenous art from 
North East Arnhem Land.  $35

258 MAPLE-BROWN, B. (By P. Taylor). An Australian Country 
Life: A Portrait of Bobbie Maple-Brown.  Sydney: Allen & Unwin, (1986). 
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Sm. 4to. Orig. boards. In illust. dustjacket. (xii,140pp.). With num. illusts. 
Printed in sepia. Previous owner’s bookplate on front endpaper. $50

259 MARSDEN, S. Samuel Marsden: A Pioneer of Civilization 
in the South Seas. By S. M. Johnstone. Sydney: Angus & Robertson, 
1932. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In dustjacket (chipped). (xvi, 256, 
6, xviii pp.). With portrait, and 11 full-page b/w plates, incl. map and 
plans. Some foxing on edges and endpapers.   $50

260 MARSDEN, S. The Rev. Samuel Marsden: His Life and Work. 
By J.A. Ferguson. (A paper read before the Royal Australian Historical 
Society, September 26, 1922).  (Sydney 1922). 8vo. Orig. printed 
wrapper. (36pp.). Illust. Author’s inscribed compl. copy. Fine. $95

261 MARTENS, C. J. (By J. G. Steele). Conrad Martens in 
Queensland: The frontier travels of a Colonial artist. Brisbane: UQP, 
(1978). 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (XX,150pp.). With num. 
illusts. some of which are col., and illust. end-papers. Author’s signed 
presentation copy. $55

262 McCARTHY, F.D. Australian Aboriginal Stone Implements. 
Including Bone, Shell and Teeth Implements.  Sydney 1967. Sm. 4to. 
Orig. illust. wrappers (front cover slightly defective).  (100pp.). With one 
full-page col. plate and 69 text-fi gs. Author’s signed copy. $60

263 McDONALD, E. Australiana (Catalogue) from the Library of Dr. 
Eric McDonald. The Finest collection ever offered for sale in Australia.  
Sydney: Angus and Robertson, 1963. 8vo. Orig. printed limp boards. 
(84pp.). Illustrated. List 807 items with full descriptions and prices.   $45

264 McDONALD, W.R. The History of the Clarence River (New 
South Wales) and its association with The Moreton Bay Settlement. N.P. 
(1942). 8vo. Orig. wrapper. (12pp.). Rare. Lower corner defective, but 
not affecting the text. NOTE: An address given by the General Manager 
of the Brisbane “Telegraph”, to The Historical Society of Queensland, 
December 1, 1942. $150

265 McDONELL, R. (Capt.).  Build a Fleet, Lose a Fleet. 
Melbourne: The Hawthorne Press, (1976). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In 
illust. dustjacket. (8, viii, 242pp.). With 8 full-page b/w plates and printed 
end-papers. Inscribed and signed by the author. Assoc. ephemera loosely 
inserted.  $45

266 McILWRAITH, Thomas. Brief History of New Guinea and 
its People: Story of Sir Thomas McIlwraith’s Annexation of Papua. By 
Cecilia McNally.  (Brisbane: Smith & Paterson, circa 1970). Folio. Orig. 
printed wrapper, stapled as issued. (20pp.). With 2 b/w illusts. Contains 
facsimiles of the correspondence of 1883 between the Queensland 
Government and the British Colonial Offi ce relating to the annexation 
of New Guinea. $150

267 McKENZIE, J.  Drawing in Australia: Contemporary Images 
and Ideas.  (Melbourne: Macmillan, 1986). 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt spine. 
In illust. dustjacket. (XIV, 178pp.). Profusely illust. with b/w plates. 1st 
ed.   $65

268 McKILLOP, Mary. Mary McKillop: A Woman Before Her Time. 
By W. Modystack.  Adelaide: Rigby Publishers, 1982. 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
In illust. dustjacket. (280pp.). With b/w plates and printed end-papers. 
Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $45
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269 McLELLAN, A.A. History of the Parish of St Luke’s, Scone. 
1839-1964. (Scone 1964). 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (iv, 128pp.). 
Illust.   $40

270 MENZIES, R.G. Federal Election, 1961: Policy Speech of the 
Prime Minister (the Right Hon. R.G. Menzies), delivered in the Kew City 
Hall, Melbourne, on November 15, 1961. (Sydney 1961). Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. illust. wrapper. (32pp.). $40

271 MENZIES, R.G. Speech on the Relations of Commonwealth 
and States delivered by the Acting Premier of Victoria, at the 
Constitutional Conference of Commonwealth and State Ministers. Held 
in Melbourne on the 16th February, 1934 ...  (Melbourne 1934). Sm. 
8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (28pp.). Fine.  $45

272 MERIMEE, Prosper. (Lionel Lindsay). Carmen. Transl. 
by Richard Griffi n. With illustrations done in Spain in the Summer of 
MDCCCCII, by Lionel Lindsay. Foreword by P. Lindsay.   (Sydney): 
Southern Cross Books, 1984. 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. Dustjacket. (80pp.). 
With 2 tipped-in col. plates, and numerous drawings by Lionel Lindsay. 
Title-page printed in red/black. The illustrated 4pp. prospectus loosely 
inserted. NOTE: Lionel Lindsay (1874-1961) was the brother of Norman, 
Percy, Daryl and Ruby, and a highly talented artist in his own right.   
  $100

273 METROPOLITAN BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY AND 
SEWERAGE. Offi cial Handbook, 1913. Sydney 1913. 8vo. Orig. dec. 
cloth. (160pp.). With 18 full-page plates, numerous text-illusts, and 2 
col. folding maps. Previous owner’s name stamp on title-page, otherwise 
fi ne and complete. $65

274 MICHAELS, Eric. Bad Aboriginal Art. Tradition, Media, and 
Technological Horizons. Foreword by Dick Hebdige. Introduction by 
Marcia Langton. (Sydney: Allen & Unwin, 1994). Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. 
wrapper. (L, 204pp.). With b/w text-illusts. $50

275 MOLESWORTH, W. Report from the Select Committee of 
the House of Commons on Transportation, together with a letter from 
the Archbishop of Dublin on the same subject ... London: Henry Hoper, 
1838. (Facs. Adelaide 1967). 8vo. Orig. cloth. (2,54pp.). (Australian 
Facs. eds. No.116). Printed in double-column. $125

276 (MONASH, John).  An Author’s signed and inscribed copy 
of W. H. Fitchett’s Deeds that Won the Empire ... London 1904, fully 
inscribed ‘To Sir John Monash: (Late Commander of the Australian 
Army Corps) the most brilliant soldier Australia sent to The Great War. 
With the admiring regards of W. H. Fitchett’. And further annotated on 
rear endpaper by Monash himself ‘This volume was received from Dr. 
Fitchett in Jany/1921, in exchange for the volume (1917 edition) of the 
same work which I had with me in France, & which was received by me 
from Mrs. J. B. Paget ... In the latter volume I wrote - (6/1/21) To Dr. 
W.H. Fitchett, this little volume, which was my companion during the 
victorious Australian Campaign of 1918 in France, is sent to you as a 
souvenir of a stirring time’. A most desirable piece of Australian military 
history. In fi ne condition.  $1,000

277 MOONEY, J. F. Downlands: The First Fifty Years, 1931-1981. 
(Toowoomba, Qld.: Downlands College, 1981). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. In 
illust. dustjacket. (XX, 300pp.). With num. text-illusts., b/w plates, and 
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8 full-page col. plates. Author’s signed and inscribed presentation copy. 
Added: A signed and inscribed greeting card from the author.  $45

278 MOORE, (Sir) John (1761-1809) Lieutenant-General. 
Two portraits (original watercolour and orig. steel engraving, both in full 
military uniform). (1) Original Watercolour, unsigned, measuring approx. 
51x39cm excluding mount. Glazed and framed. The portrait depicts 
Moore standing in the foreground in full military uniform with some troops 
marching in the background. Fine. (2) Original portrait bust of General Sir 
John Moore after Sir Thomas Lawrence, and engraved by W.C. Burgess 
in 1844. Mounted, glazed and framed. Measurements approx. 24x20cm. 
excluding the mount. The two pieces are offered together as one lot. 
Lieutenant-General Sir John Moore joined the British Army in 1776. He 
fi rst saw action in 1778  during the American War of Independence, and 
in 1779 he distinguished himself during the Penobscot Expedition where 
he held off a large rebel American force until reinforcements arrived. He 
is best remembered for his military training reforms. He died at the Battle 
of Corunna in which he defeated the French under Marshal Soult during 
the Peninsular War.  $1,000

279 MORAN, P.F. (Cardinal).  The Mission of the Catholic Church. 
Sydney: Catholic Book Co., n.d. (ca 1908). Sm. 8vo. Orig. printed 
wrapper (slightly chipped). (26pp.).  $35

280 MORRIS, F. T. Impressions of Waterfowl of Australia, from the 
original oils on Lauan mahogany panels.  Melbourne: Lansdowne Editions, 
(1977). 4to. Orig. qtr. calf. Gilt spine.  (66pp.). With num. full-page col. 
plates. Lim. ed. of 350 numbered copies, signed by the author/artist.   
  $85

281 MOWAT, F. People of the Deer. Lond.: Michael Joseph, (1952). 
8vo. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. (316pp.). With title-vign., illust. 
chapter headings, text-illusts, and col. end-paper maps. 1st ed. $45

282 MUNBY, A. N. L. The Alabaster Hand and Other Ghost 
Stories.  Lond.: Dennis Dobson, (1949). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In 
price-clipped and slightly foxed illust. dustjacket. (192pp.). 1st ed. Assoc. 
ephemera loosely inserted. $110

283 MURCUTT, G. Leaves of Iron. Glen Murcutt: Pioneer of an 
Australian Architectural Form. (By) P. Drew. (Photography by Max 
Dupain.) (Sydney): Law Book Company, 1985. 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt 
spine. In illust. dustjacket. (148pp.). With frontispiece, numerous b/w 
and col. plates, text-illusts, and architectural plans. 1st ed. NOTE: Study 
of Australian architecture by Glen Murcutt, which attempts to convey 
something of the discrete character of elements in the Australian 
landscape. $85

284 MURPHY, Idris.  Images for The Heretic. A folio size portfolio 
of 6 original lithographs 3 of which are coloured, being Artist’s Proofs 
each fully signed and numbered 4/20,  plus a broadside title-page stating 
this portfolio to consist of 6 lithographs and 3 relief prints. The relief prints 
are not included. The title-page is fully signed and numbered identical to 
the number on the lithographs. Fine. NOTE: The Heretic was a play in 
three acts by Morris West, produced by The Geryon Press in 1988.   
  $300

285 MURRAY, Les A. (Chosen by). The New Oxford Book of 
Australian Verse.  Melbourne: Oxford University Press, (1986). 8vo. Orig. 
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cloth. Gilt spine. In illust. dustjacket. (xxvi, 400pp.). Inscribed and fully 
signed Les A. Murray 25.9.87. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $50

286 MURRAY, Sir George (1772-1846) Major-General.  Three 
pictorial representations: (1) Original miniature oval watercolour portrait 
in military costume with m.s. paper label on verso ‘George Murray, Lt. 
Capt. 3rd Foot Guards 1784-99. In brass frame behind glass and in its 
orig. rubbed morocco protective case; (2) Original engraved view entitled 
‘Bridge of Nodin, where the French are represented throwing the last of 
their Cannon into the river Dave. Dedicated to Major General Murray, 
Quarter Master General of the Army, This Place is inscribed by his most 
obedient, humble Servant, H. L. Eveque. Engraved by Chas. Heath’. 
Hand-coloured, mounted, glazed, and framed. Measurements approx. 
50 x 36.5cm. excluding the mount; Published, London April 2, 1812 
for the Proprietors by  Messrs. Colnaghi  & Co., 23 Cockspur Street. 
Fine. (3) Original engraved portrait, captioned ‘Major General George 
Murray, Quarter Master General of the Army in Spain & Portugal’ after 
Sir Thomas Lawrence and engraved by Henry Meyer. Published London, 
March 1st, 1841, by Welch & Gwynne, 24 St James’s Street. Mounted, 
glazed, and framed. Measurements approx. 36 x 26.5cm excluding the 
mount. The three pieces here described are offered as one lot. The Rt. 
Hon. Sir George Murray was Secretary of State for War and the Colonies 
under George IV and William IV, making a considerable reputation during 
the Peninsula War. After the war he was appointed provisional Lieut-
Governor of Upper Canada and reviewed the defences of Canada. In 
1833 he was appointed President of the Royal Geographical Society.   
  $1,000

287 NAMATJIRA, Albert. A Complete set of 5 unused Christmas 
Cards depicting colour plates by Albert Namatjira, the fi rst Australian 
aboriginal to capture world-wide interest as a remarkable watercolourist.  
He was fi rst taught by Rex Battarbee, and worked mostly around 
Hermannsburg in Central Australia. A fi ne collection, ca 1950s.  $100

288 NANSEN, Fridtjof. Over Gronland og Polhavet. 3 vols. (Vol. I: 
Pa Ski Over Gronland Eskimoliv; Vols. II-III: From Over Polhavet).  Oslo: 
H. Aschehoug & Co., 1942. 8vo. Orig. hf cloth (slightly rubbed). With 
numerous plates, and a folding map at end. $200

289 (NEW ZEALAND DEER). A fully bound selection of extracts 
and articles from New Zealand Outdoor and N.Z. Fishing and Shooting 
Gazette, mostly relating to deer hunting in NZ.  (Masterton, NZ: Associated 
Publications, 1958 - 1963). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. With num. b/w 
illusts., adverts and maps, of which one fold. Assoc. ephemera attached 
to rear end-papers. $45

290 NOLAN, Sidney:  Catalogue of an exhibition of paintings 
from 1947 to 1957 held at the Whitechapel Art Gallery, London: June 
to July 1957. (London: Chasteton Press, 1957). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. 
wrapper. (28pp.text) With numerous plates of which one is coloured (The 
Glenrowan Siege 1955). Fine. A scarce catalogue.  $60

291 NORFOLK ISLAND:  An Extract of a Letter from Norfolk 
Island, 1792.  Cambridge: Peter Moore, 1985. Sm. 8vo. Orig. blue/grey 
paper wrapper with printed titling label on front cover. (12pp.). Lim. to 
100 copies. Printed in red/black ink.  $60

292 NORTH AUSTRALIA COMMISSION. Initial Report on 
Scheme for Development of North Australia.  Canberra: Government of 
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the Commonwealth of Australia, 1928. Folio. Original stapled wrappers 
as issued. Some chipping to rear wrapper, otherwise good. (20pp.). With 
6 maps, of which 2 fold.  $150

293 ‘O’BRIEN, John’.  The Men of ‘38 and Other Pioneer Priests. 
Ed. by T.J. Linane and F.A. Mecham. ...  Kilmore, Vic.: Lowden Publishing 
Co., 1975. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (xx, 248pp.). 
With num. b/w plates. Inscribed and signed by Editor. Assoc. ephemera 
loosely inserted. NOTE: ‘John O’Brien’ is the pseudonym of Mgr. Patrick 
Joseph Hartigan, author of Around the Boree Log. $65

294 O’KEEFE, M. (Compiled by). A Brief Account of the Moreton 
Bay Penal Settlement, 1824 - 1839. (Brisbane): John Oxley Library, 
1974. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper, stapled as issued. (2, 8pp.). With full-
page map. $35

295 O’REILLY, B. Green Mountains and Cullenbenbong. Brisbane 
(1962). 8vo. Orig. illust. cloth. Dustjacket. (328pp.). With portr., 
numerous full-page plates, text-illusts, and illust. endpapers. $60

296 O’SULLIVAN, E.W. Social, Industrial, Political and Co-operative 
Associations, etc., in New South Wales, Australia. Sydney: Government 
Printer, 1892. 8vo. Wrapper. (iv, 24pp.). Publ. by authority ... for 
Columbian Exposition, Chicago 1893. Ferguson 13672.  $75

297 PACIFIC ISLAND LABOURERS. Statement Showing the 
Number of Islanders Returned and the Number of Exemptions, etc. 
TOGETHER WITH: Pacifi c Island Labourers: Repatriation of Kanakas. 
Return Showing the Cost of Repatriating Kanakas during the Years 
1906-7 and 1907-8. (Melbourne): Government of the Commonwealth 
of Australia, 1908. Folio. As issued.  $75

298 PALMER, T.F. The Trial of the Rev. Thomas Fyshe Palmer, 
before the Circuit Court of Justiciary, held at Perth, on the 12th and 
13th September, 1793, on an Indictment for Seditious Practices. ... With 
an Appendix. ... Edinburgh: W. Skirving, (1793). 8vo. Hf morocco with 
marbled boards. Spine gilt. (196pp.). Text uncut and slightly discoloured. 
The copy here offered is similar to the National Library copy which has 
the corrected date in the title changed to 1793, and not 1792 as cited by 
Ferguson (see F.166). The portrait of Palmer is not included in this copy. 
NOTE: Both Palmer and Skirving, two Scottish martyrs, were sentenced 
to Transportation to New South Wales.  $250

299 PARKES, Henry (Sir). Sonnets and Other Verse. London: 
1895. 12mo. Orig. cloth with bevelled boards. Gilt. Top edge gilt other 
edges uncut. (viii, 48pp.). 1st ed. Fine and rare. WITH: An original A.L.S. 
in its original hand-written envelope, fully signed ‘Henry Parkes’, tipped-in 
on front endpaper.  $550

300 (PARKES, Henry).  Federal Union of Australasia: Sir Henry 
Parkes at Corowa. Being Appendix A of the Offi cial Report of the 
Federation Conference held in the Court-House, Corowa, on Monday 
31st July, and Tuesday, 1st August, 1893. Corowa: James C. Leslie, 
‘Free Press’, 1893. 8vo. Orig. salmon coloured printed wrapper (slightly 
chipped) with title repeated on title-page. (32, xvipp.). Old rubber stamp 
on front wrapper. Ferguson 13813a cites the Appendix containing 
Parkes’ address only, and not the actual report. The Appendix is printed 
in double-column. Rare imprint of the celebrated Address.  $400
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301 (PARKES, Henry). Studies in Rhyme, with Notes. Sydney: 
J. Ferguson, 1870. 12mo. Bound with the original wrappers bound-in. 
(ii, 32pp.). Slightly soiled, but a complete copy of this very rare work, 
written anonymously.  $400

302 PARKES, Henry. (By T. Bavin).  Sir Henry Parkes: His 
Life and Work.  Sydney 1941. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper (front cover 
chipped). (x, 68pp.). Scarce. (John Murtagh Macrossan Lectures for 
1940).  $150

303 PARKES, Henry. An Emigrant’s Home Letters. ... Sydney 
1896. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. Top edge gilt other edges uncut. 
(166,16pp.). With list of subscribers and adverts. Publisher’s advert. slip 
tipped-in on front endpaper. $175

304 PARKES, Henry. Anniversary of the Birth of Sir Henry Parkes, 
G.C.M.G. Born in England on May 27, 1815; Landed in Australia, 1839. 
Died, 1896. Address delivered ... Sydney, May 28, 1923, by Sir Joseph 
Carruthers.  Sydney (1923). 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper (slightly soiled). 
(16pp.). With portr., and a large folding plate tipped-in at end. Fine.  
  $100

305 PARKES, Henry. Australian Federation: Speech of the Hon. 
Sir Henry Parkes, G.C.M.G., delivered in the Legislative Assembly, 7 
May, 1890. (Sydney: Charles Potter, 1890). Royal 8vo. Stapled as issued 
(slightly soiled). (16pp.). Printed in double-column. Ferguson 13810. A 
rare pamphlet.  $200

306 PARKES, Henry. Australian Views of England. Eleven 
Letters written in the Years 1861 and 1862.  London: Macmillan, 
1869. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. (viii, 116, 56pp.). A complete copy of a 
now uncommon book. NOTE: It was Sir Henry Parkes, the celebrated 
Australian Statesman, who laid the foundations for the establishment of 
the Australian Commonwealth. $500

307 PARKES, Henry. Fragmentary Thoughts. Sydney: Samuel 
E. Lees, 1889. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (xiv, 210pp.). 1st ed. Rare. 
WITH: An orig. A.L.S. dated April 25th, 1889, fully signed ‘Henry 
Parkes’ on stationery blind-stamped Chief Secretary New South Wales, 
loosely inserted.  $500

308 PARKES, Henry. Freehold Homes in a Gold Country. Two 
Public Addresses on the Present Conditions and Natural Resources of 
the Colony of New South Wales delivered at Derby and Birmingham. ...  
Birmingham: Hudson and Ellis. (1861). Sm. 8vo. Sewn as issued. (16pp.). 
Ferguson 13777. Rare. NOTE: The Addresses were held to advocate 
the claims of the Colony as a fi eld for British emigration. In each of the 
public meetings the newspaper reports stated that the hall was well fi lled. 
  $300

309 PARKES, Henry. Murmurs of the Stream. Sydney: James 
Waugh, 1857. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth with printed paper titling label to 
spine. (xii, 108pp.). 1st ed. A unique copy copiously annotated and 
inscribed on half-title page by Henry Parkes to Alfred Tennyson (Poet 
Laureate), dated Sydney Oct. 14, 1876. The original bookbinder’s ticket 
of J. Conyber inside front cover. Fine, rare, and most desirable. $750

310 (PARKES, Sir Henry). The Beauteous Terrorist, and Other 
Poems. By A Wanderer. Melbourne: George Robertson, 1885. Sm. 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. (iv, 92pp.). A fi ne crisp copy of the 1st ed. 
Publisher’s Complimentary copy. Rare. $400
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311 PASCOE, J. J. (Edit. by). History of Adelaide and Vicinity, 
with a General Sketch of the Province of South Australia and Biographies 
of Representative Men. Adelaide: Hussey & Gillingham, 1901. Sm. 4to. 
Orig. limp boards. (2, xviii, 692pp.). With portrait, num. b/w and sepia 
plates of which some full-page, text-illusts., dec. green chapter headings, 
and fold. statistical table. Facs. reproduction, 1972, in numbered lim. ed. 
of 1,000 copies.  $95

312 PASK, E. H. Enter the Colonies Dancing: A History of Dance 
in Australia 1835-1940. Melbourne: OUP, (1979). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (xii, 188pp.). With num. b/w plates of 
which some full-page, text-illusts., and illust. end-papers.  $50

313 PATRICK, R. Horsewhip the Doctor: Tales from our Medical 
Past.  St. Lucia, Qld.: University of Queensland Press, (1985). 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. In illust. dustjacket. (x, 240pp.). With num. b/w plates. Author’s 
signed presentation copy. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $55

314 PFEIFFER, Andrew. A Sense of Place: The Gardens of 
Andrew Pfeiffer. (Melbourne): Viking, (1999). Folio. Orig. cloth. Spine 
gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (x, 166pp.). Profusely illust., mostly in col., with 
half-title-vign., illust. title page, and plates of which many full-page and 
double-page. 1st ed.  $50

315 PHILLIPS, Y. Bartley of Kery Lodge: A Portrait of a Pioneer in 
Van Diemen’s Land. (Blackwall, Tas.: Y Phillips, 1987). 8vo. Orig. illust. 
wrapper. (144pp.). With portrait, and num. b/w plates, some full-page, a 
map, and illust. chapter headings. Previous owner’s bookplate on fl y-leaf. 
Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $40

316 PICTON, (Sir) Thomas.  (1758-1815) Lieutenant-General in 
the British Army. Three pictorial representations. (1) Original engraved 
captioned portrait in full military uniform, entitled ‘Lieutenant General Sir 
Thomas Picton, K.B., &c. &c. &c. Who Nobly fell in the Ever memorable 
Battle fought near Waterloo, on the 18th June, 1815, Leading the 5th 
Division in a Charge upon a Solid Square Body of French Cavalry.’ After 
M.A. Shee. Engraved by J.C. Ealing. London, Publ. June 20, 1815, 
by J. Jenkins, 48 Strand. Mounted, glazed and framed. Measurements 
excluding the mount 34 x 25cm. (2) Engraved print ‘Death of Sir Thomas 
Picton’ after J.A. Atkinson, and engraved by M. Dubourg. Published 
& Sold, Jan. 1st, 1817, by Edw. Orme, Bond Street, London. Hand-
coloured scene of battle with Picton falling in the foreground. Mounted, 
glazed, and framed. Measurements approx. 30 x 23cm exclusive of the 
mount. Fine. (3) Small engraved portrait bust of Sir Thomas Picton in 
military regalia, after Sir Wm. Beechey, engraved by F.W. Tomkins. Glazed 
and framed. Measurements 17 x 12cm. Lieut.-Gen. Sir Thomas Picton 
is chiefl y remembered for his exploits under the Duke of Wellington in 
the Peninsular War, and the Battle of Waterloo where he was mortally 
wounded, becoming the most senior offi cer to die at Waterloo. The town 
of Picton in N.S.W. was named in his honour by his military colleague, 
Governor Lachlan Macquarie. $450

317 POLDING, J. B. (By F. O’Donoghue). The Bishop of Botany 
Bay: The Life of John Bede Polding, Australia’s First Catholic Archbishop. 
(Sydney): Angus & Robertson, (1982). 8vo. Original cloth. In illust. 
dustjacket. (viii,194pp.). With 8 full-page b/w plates. Author’s signed 
and inscribed presentation copy. Added: Assoc. newspaper clippings 
and ephemera, and original hand-written letter from the author. $65
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318 PREVERT, Jacques. Couleurs de Braque, Calder, Miro. Preface 
de Jacques Dupin. (Paris): Maeght Editeur, (1981). 4to. Orig. illust. limp 
boards. (144pp.). Profusely illust. in b/w and col., with portraits, text-
illusts., and full-page plates of the works of Braque, Calder and Miro. 
Text in French.  $55

319 PUBLIC LIBRARY OF NEW SOUTH WALES. The Public 
Library of New South Wales. Sydney: Trustees of the Public Library of 
NSW, 1943. Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (ii, 48pp.). With num. b/w plates, 
of which most full-page. A brief guide to the Public Library building.   
  $50

320 QUEENSLAND DIGGER, The. Official Organ of the 
Queensland Branch, R.S.S.A.I.L.A. Three (3) issues: April 1941, May 
1941, and February 1942.  Brisbane 1941-1942. 4to. In the orig. illust. 
wrappers as issued. With numerous illusts & contemp. adverts. Fine.  
  $60

321 QUEENSLAND PREMIER’S DEPARTMENT. “Original 
Despatches” from the Secretary of State to the Governor of the Colony 
of Queensland, 1859.  N.P. n.d. Folio. Orig. limp boards, comb-bound. 
(vi, 98pp.). Being photo-copies of the original despatches held in the 
Premier’s Department, Brisbane.  $50

322 QUEENSLAND. Centenary Cavalcade: 1859 - 1959 
Queensland Centenary. A record of the principal events staged in 
connection with the Queensland Centenary Celebrations during 1959, 
and an abridged History of Queensland from the days of early colonisation, 
through 100 years of self-government. Brisbane: Penrod Publishers, 
1959. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrappers. (II,172pp.). With num. illusts., 
maps and adverts., some in col. $40

323 QUIROS, P.F. de. Quiros Memorials: A Catalogue of Memorials 
by Pedro Fernandez de Quiros 1607-1615 in the Dixson and Mitchell 
Libraries Sydney.  Sydney 1961. Sm. 4to. Orig. printed wrapper. (vi, 
54pp.). Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $75

324 RAEBEL, G. W. The RAAF in Russia - 1942. (Sydney): 
Australian Military Historical Publications, (1997). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. 
boards. (xiv, 130pp.). With num. b/w plates, diagrams, and maps. 
Author’s signed presentation copy. $50

325 RAY, John. The Wisdom of God manifested in the Works of 
the Creation. 2 parts in one. The Heavenly Bodies, elements, meteors, 
fossils, vegetables, animals ... Ed. by the Wermerian Club ... London: 
1844-46. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (xxiv, 320, 4pp.). With text-illusts. 
Fine.  $300

326 REDFERN, W. (By E. Ford). The Life and Work of William 
Redfern. ... Sydney 1953. 8vo. Orig. wrapper  (40pp.). With 6 full-page 
illusts.   $75

327 REES, Lloyd. A collection of 5 exhibition catalogues. (1: Lloyd 
Rees Retrospective arranged by the Art Gallery of New South Wales, 
1969-1970; 2: Lloyd Rees - the printed works - Art Gallery of Western 
Australia, 25 February - 6 April 1982;  3: Lloyd Rees Sandy Bay Set 
portfolio of ten lithographs published by Fred Genis and Lou Klepac, 
1984; 4: Lloyd Rees The Tasmanian Suite, Bonython Meadmore Gallery, 
July 1987; 5: Lloyd Rees ‘Masterworks on Paper, 1976-1988, Mosman 
Gallery, 16-29 April, 1989). In their orig. wrappers as issued. Illustrated. 
Offered for sale as a collection.  $125
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328 REID, G.H. and W.A. HOLMAN. Socialism: As Defi ned in 
the Australian Labor Party’s Objective and Platform.  Offi cial Report of 
a Public Debate in the Centenary Hall, Sydney, between Rt. Hon. G.H. 
Reid (Late Prime Minister of Australia), and Mr. W.A. Holman (Deputy 
Leader of the N.S.W. Labor Party). Sydney n.d. (ca 1906). Sm. 8vo. 
Clothbound with the orig. printed wrappers bound-in. (64pp.). Rare.  
  $125

329 REID, G.H. “Words not Deeds” of The Right Honourable Sir 
George Houston Reid, ... Reprint from “The Australian Star”, Sydney, of 
March 1st, 1901. ...  (Sydney 1916). Sm. 8vo. Orig. printed wrappers. 
(12pp.). Inscribed to “Stephen Freeman, with the Writer’s regards”.    
  $75

330 REID, G. My Reminiscences: By The Rt. Hon. Sir George 
Houstoun Reid ... First High Commissioner for the Commonwealth of 
Australia, ... London 1917. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. (xii, 396pp.). With 
portr. and  15 full-page plates. Rare. A very good copy showing some 
foxing at beginning and end of text. Complete and scarce. $400

331 ROBERTSON, E.G. and E.N. CRAIG. Early Houses of 
Northern Tasmania. Abridged Edition. Melbourne: Georgian House, 
(1966). 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. In illust. dustjacket (slightly chipped). (xviii, 
324pp.). Profusely illust. with frontisp., 269 b/w plates of which many 
full-page, maps, and end-paper maps. Assoc. newspaper clipping loosely 
inserted.  $200

332 ROBERTSON, E.G. Decorative Cast Iron in Australia. Compl. 
by J. Robertson.  (Melbourne 1984). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (x, 
238pp.). Profusely illust. $75

333 ROBINSON, H.E.C. Pty Ltd: Road and Tourist Map of Lake 
Macquarie and Environs. Large folding map measuring 100 x 76cm. 
with captioned pictorial views & local adverts on verso. Map No 223. 
5th edition.  Sydney (ca 1940). Folded into 8vo. size printed limp board 
portfolio. Fine. $65

334 ROBINSON, H.E.C. Pty Ltd: Robinson’s Week-end Motor 
Map. Extending from Gosford to Bulli and West to Springwood and 
Picton. For Projecting and Recording Short Motor Tours Around Sydney. 
Large folding coloured map measuring 100 x 65cm. in printed 8vo size 
limp board portfolio. 5th ed. Sydney (ca 1940). Fine. $50

335 ROYAL AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF AUSTRALIA. 100 Years: 
Celebrating the Centenary of Australia’s Oldest Motoring Organisation.  
(Sydney: Stroudgate Australasia, 1953). Folio. Orig. cloth. Gilt. In illust. 
dustjacket. With num. b/w and col. plates, text-illusts., maps, fl oor plans, 
advertisements, and illust. end-papers. NOTE: The record of an historic 
100 years. $50

336 RUDD, Steele.  (A.H. DAVIS). Me an’ th’ Son. Sydney: 
N.S.W. Bookstall Co. Ltd., 1924. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. (vi, 266pp.). 
With text-illusts. 1st ed. $40

337 RUGBY LEAGUE NEWS: Published by N.S.W. Rugby Football 
League. A substantial collection of 864 issues from 1927 to 1981, a 
period of over 65 years, and including numerous Souvenir Issues of 
special events such as domestic and international Tests,  as well as rare 
fl imsy W.W.II issues. Each year from 1927 to 1981 is represented, from 
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as few as 3 issues for 1966 to as many as 35 issues for 1951, with an 
average of approx. 16 issues for each of the sixty fi ve years represented. 
Sydney 1927-1981. Sm. 4to. In the orig. illustrated wrappers as issued 
(occasional chipping on some issues). Copiously illustrated and covering 
the whole spectrum of Rugby League from amateur days to professional 
stars. A unique offering. NOTE: After 1973 the title continued as ‘Big 
League: The Offi cial Publication of N.S.W. Rugby League.’ $1,500

338 RUSDEN, G.W. Discovery, Survey and Settlement of Port 
Phillip. 2 Vols. (Melbourne: The Queensberry Hill Press, 1985). 8vo. 
Orig. full calf. Gilt. Spine gilt and with raised bands. With 2 fold. maps. 
Printed in red/black ink. Ed. lim. to 155 numbered copies. Fine. $250

339 RUTHERFORD, J. E. L. Cobb and Co. (Bathurst, N.S.W. 
1971). 8vo. Orig. wrapper. (64pp.). With illusts. NOTE: A history of the 
coach company which began in 1853 on the goldfi elds of Victoria.   
  $35

340 RYAN, Judith with Kim AKERMAN. Images of Power: 
Aboriginal Art of the Kimberley.  Melbourne: National Gallery of Victoria, 
(1993). 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (viii, 132pp.). Copiously illust. with b/w 
and col. plates, of which many full-page. Produced in conjunction with 
exhibition at the NGV.  $75

341 SCHUBERT, G.H. von. Reise in das Morgenland in den Jahren 
1836 und 1837. 3 vols complete. ...  Erlangen 1840. 8vo. Orig. half 
calf over marbled paper boards. Spines uniformly extra gilt. Complete 
with folding engrv. map of Jerusalem at end of Vol. 3. An excellent set 
of the scarce New Edition, complete with all three half titles.  $400

342 SHACKLETON, E. The Heart of the Antarctic. Being the Story 
of the British Antarctic Expedition 1907-1909 by Sir Ernest Shackleton, 
C.V.O. Popular Edition. Lond.: William Heinemann, 1910. 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Gilt spine and dec. cover. Top edge gilt. (xvi, 368pp.). Containing 
portr. with protective tissue guard, 4 full-page col. plates, numerous b/w 
plates, diagrams, and maps, of which one fold. Previous owner’s name 
on fl y-leaf. $150

343 SHARP, B. A Pictorial History of Sydney’s Prince Edward 
Theatre Beautiful. (Sydney 1984). Oblong 8vo. Orig. illust. wrappers. 
(vi, 114pp.). Profusely illust. with numerous historic photos & 8pp. of 
col. plates. (Showcases of the Past, Vol.3). Assoc. ephemera loosely 
inserted.  $50

344 SHULMAN, Julius. Julius Shulman: Architectural Photography 
of the 20th Century. Portfolio Calendar, 2007. J. Paul Getty Museum, 
2006. Folio. A portfolio of 12 loose folio cardstock, each representing 
a month. Signed by the photographer on inside portfolio folder and on 
January sheet.  $50

345 SIEVERS, Wolfgang. Contemporary Photographers: Australia. 
Ed. by Ian McKenzie.  N.P. n.d. (ca 1995). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. limp 
boards. Copiously illustrated. Fine. NOTE: The fi rst published book about 
a photographer whose work has decisively infl uenced Australia’s post-war 
development.  $45

346 SILVESTER, E.K. (Ed. by). New South Wales Constitution 
Bill. The Speeches, in the Legislative Council of New South Wales, on 
the second reading of the Bill for Framing a New Constitution for the 
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Colony. ... Sydney 1896. 8vo. Orig. printed cloth. (viii, 236pp.). Printed 
in double-column. Scarce. NOTE: A manuscript annotation on title-
page states ‘Re-edited by H.C.L. Anderson, M.A.’ and autographed by 
Anderson on both the title-page and front endpaper, as well as a further 
ms annot. on prelim. page vii.  $350

347 SKERTCHLY, S. B. J. Tin Mines of Watsonville, and Various 
Tin, Silver, Copper, and Gold Mines at Herberton, ... (Brisbane) 1897. 
Foolscap folio. Stapled as issued. (In plain wrapper). (64pp.). With num. 
text-diagrams, 17 full-page b/w geological maps and mine plans of which 
2 fold, and 2 large fold. col. maps. Title page repaired. Previous owner’s 
bookplate inside front wrapper. Author’s compliments and signature on 
title page. (Qld. Parl. Paper C.A. 5-1897). $150

348 SLESSOR, Kenneth. Bread and Wine. Selected Prose.  
(Sydney 1970). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (x, 276pp.). 1st ed. Fine.  
  $50

349 SMITH, Bruce.  ‘Honour to Whom Honour is Due’. A Federal 
Retrospect (with portrait of the late Sir Henry Parkes). Sydney 1899. 
Royal 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (iv, 28pp.). With a portr. Author’s 
compl. copy.  $115

350 SMITH, W. and R. CRAIG. Inquest into the death of Smith and 
Craig who died 26-12-1877. N. P. n. d. Folio. Orig. cloth with gilt-printed 
paper title label. (2, 18, 2, 5pp.). With full-page map. Being photocopies 
of the death certifi cates and hand-written inquest notes from 1877, and 
typed transcripts of same. Previous owner’s bookplate on end-paper.   
  $40

351 SPENCER, H. (Compl. by). Roma Souvenir Booklet. 
(Brisbane) 1946. 8vo. Or. printed wrapper. (88pp.). With numerous 
illusts, some full-page. Almost fi ne.  $60

352 STANDING, P.C. Cricket of To-day and Yesterday. With special 
articles by famous cricketers, including K. S. Ranjitsinhji, P. F. Warner, D. 
L. A. Jephson, Robert Abel, and Wilfred Rhodes. Subscription Illustrated 
Edition. 2 Vols. Complete.  Vol. 1: Edinburgh: T. C. & E. C. Jack, n.d. 
(circa 1902). Vol. 2: Lond.: The Caxton Publishing Co., n.d. (c.1902). 
4to. Orig. illust. cloth (spine extremities & corner points slightly worn, 
Vol. 2 slightly rubbed). Gilt. Profusely illust. with gilt-edged portraits, 
full-page col. and b/w plates, and text-illustrations. Inscription on front 
free end-papers. Some foxing to endpapers. NOTE: Contains a wealth 
of information about cricketing techniques, contentious play, teams, 
individual cricketers, and match results.  $350

353 STEELE, J. G. Brisbane Town in Convict Days 1824-1842. 
(Brisbane): UQP, (1975). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. (xxii, 
404pp.). With numerous full-page b/w plates, illusts, maps, diagrams, and 
endpaper maps. 1st ed. Fine. Author’s signed and inscribed presentation 
copy.  $90

354 (STEPHEN, John). Remarks with reference to the Introduction 
of Trial by Jury and a Representative Assembly, in the Colony of New 
South Wales: Together with a Copy of the Petition from the Colonists to 
the House of Commons. London: Printed by G. Eccles, 1831. 8vo. Later 
qtr roan over marbled paper boards. (30pp.). Ferguson 1477. Extremely 
rare being the fi rst introduction to the proposal of Trial by Jury in the 
infant colony. The author was the fi rst Solicitor-General of New South 
Wales, as well as the fi rst Puisne Judge of the Supreme Court. $1,000
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355 STEPHENS, A.G. The Griffi lwraith: Being an Independent 
Criticism of the Methods and Manoeuvres of the Queensland Coalition 
Government, 1890-1893. Brisbane: A.J. Ross & Co., 1893. 8vo. Orig. 
illust. wrapper (extremities chipped). (88pp.). Ferguson 16235. NOTE: In 
this pamphlet Stephens writes about an opportunistic political coalition 
between Sir Samuel Griffi th and Sir Thomas McIlwraith. $500

356 STEVENS, B.S. Speech delivered at the Conference of 
Premiers and Prime Minister on the Constitution of Australia, by the 
Premier of New South Wales.  Melbourne: February 1934. Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. printed wrapper. (20pp.).  $35

357 STINSON, Edward. A Pictorial History of the Wyong Shire. 
In 6 vols. (Wyong 1979-1988). Oblong Sm. 4to. Original pictorial limp 
boards. Profusely illustrated in b/w. Fine. Vols 1-4 each signed by the 
author. NOTE: A pictorial record of the shire.  $100

358 STONE, D. I. (Ed. by). Gold Diggers & Diggings. A 
photographic study of gold in Australia, 1854-1920. Preface by G. 
Blainey.  (Melbourne): Lansdowne Press, (1974). Oblong 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Spine gilt. In illust dustjacket. (208pp.). Profusely illust. with b/w maps, 
diagrams and plates, of which most full-page.  $75

359 STONE, Reynolds. Reynolds Stone 1909 - 1979: An 
Exhibition held in the Library of the Victoria and Albert Museum from 21 
July to 31 October 1982. N.P. (London): Victoria and Albert Museum, 
1982. 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (84pp.). With portrait, and num. 
b/w and sepia woodblock illusts., of which some full-page.  $40

360 STORRIER, Tim (By A. Crawford). Lines of Fire. Works on 
Paper by Tim Storrier. (Melbourne): Thames & Hudson, (2003). Small 
4to. Original illustrated limp boards. (128pp.). Profusely illust. with 
frontisp., b/w and colour plates, of which many full-page.  $70

361 STREETON, Arthur. Memorial Exhibition Catalogue: National 
Gallery of Victoria, 5th September to 7th October, 1944. With Notes by 
Lionel Lindsay and R.H. Croll.  (Melbourne 1944). Sm. 4to. Orig. printed 
wrapper. (16pp.). With 9 illusts of which 3 are coloured. 135 works listed. 
A rare catalogue. Assoc. newspaper clipping loosely inserted.  $115

362 SUBDIVISION OF AUSTRALIA INTO SEPARATE 
COLONIES: Statement illustrated by diagrams showing the Subdivisions 
of Australia into Separate Colonies between 1787 and 1863.  Compiled 
... from data in the Public Library, Sydney 1904. Foolscap folio. Orig. 
dec. wrapper sewn as issued. (8pp.). With 10 hand-col. maps.  $125

363 SUNNYBROOK PRESS: Three (3) variant copies of Kenneth 
Slessor’s poem ‘In Tyrrell’s Bookshop’; (1): with small decoration on front 
cover; (2): with large decoration inside cover; (3): without decoration.  All 
three versions printed by The Sunnybrook Press, ca 1940s. 8vo. Each 
comprising 4pp. Farmer does not record the variations. Very rare.   
  $250

364 SYDNEY QUARTERLY MAGAZINE, THE. Vol. I: No.1. 
Sydney: Printed by J.L. Holmes, October 1883. Royal 8vo. Orig. printed 
wrapper (slightly frayed). (110pp.). Rare. NOTE: Original articles on local, 
topical and literary subjects, biographical sketches, original poetry, etc.  
  $75
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365 TASMANIA. Priceless Heritage: Historic Buildings of Tasmania.  
Hobart: Platypus Publications, (1964). 4to. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. 
(136pp.). With 106 b/w photographic plates, of which many are full-
page. 1st ed.  $50

366 TAYLOR, L. and D. B. WARREN. Texas Furniture. The 
Cabinetmakers and Their Work 1840 - 1880. Austin, Texas: University 
of Texas Press, (1981). Oblong 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt spine. In illust. 
dustjacket. (XII, 388pp.). With num. b/w plates, diagrams, and title-
vign.   $150

367 TERRY, S.  Samuel Terry: The Botany Bay Rothschild. By G. 
M. Dow. (Sydney): Sydney University Press, (1974). 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (xiv,266pp.). With 12 full-page b/w plates, 
3 full-page maps, 2 genealogical tables and illust. endpapers. 1st edition. 
NOTE: Samuel Terry (c.1776-1838) came to Sydney in 1800 as a convict 
and became the richest man in New South Wales. $60

368 THROSSELL, H. Where the Beech Trees Grow: The Story 
of Binna Burra. Brisbane: Binna Burra Lodge, (1984). Roy. 8vo. Orig. 
printed limp boards. (2, vi, 152pp.). With portrait, map, illusts., and num. 
full-page b/w and col. plates. Author’s signed and inscribed presentation 
copy. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $35

369 TICHBORNE, R.C.D. (Arthur Orton). The Tichborne 
Romance: A Full and Accurate Report of the Proceedings in the 
Extraordinary and Interesting Trial of Tichborne v. Lushington, in the 
Court of Common Pleas, Westminster, ... from Wednesday, May 10, 
to Friday, July 7, 1871; ...  Manchester (1871). 8vo. Cloth (fl ecked). 
(432pp.). $150

370 TROLLOPE, A.  Trollope: A Bibliography. By Michael Sadleir. 
Lond.: Dawsons of Pall Mall, 1964. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In 
dustjacket. (xvi, 322pp.). With frontisp., full-page b/w plates and text 
illusts. Addenda and Corrigenda (1934) to Trollope: A Bibliography 
(1928), and assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $50

371 TURNER, H.G. Our Own Little Rebellion. The Story of the 
Eureka Stockade. Melbourne n.d. (ca1930). Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. 
(124pp.). With 6 (ex7) full-page plates. Assoc. newspaper clippings loosely 
inserted.  $65

372 UECKER, Gunther. Uecker: By Dieter Honisch. Transl. from 
the German by Robert E. Wolf.  New York: Abrams, (1986). Folio. Orig. 
cloth. In illust. dustjacket. (268pp.). Profusely illust. with b/w plates, text-
illusts., 14 full-page col. plates, and illust. end-papers. Inscription on front 
end-paper.  $100

373 ULLATHORNE, W. The Horrors of Transportation. Briefl y 
Unfolded to The People. (Canberra 1988). Facsimile of the Dublin 1838 
ed. Thin Sm.8vo. Orig. wrapper. (32pp.).  $35

374 VAUGHAN, Roger Bede (The Most Rev. Archbishop of 
Sydney). Life and Labours; Containing an Account of his career from 
opening to close; A Review of his Writings, Speeches and Ecclesiastical 
Work. Together with some personal sketches never before published. 
Sydney: F. Cunninghame & Co., 1883. 8vo. Later linen cloth with 
morocco titling label on spine and with the orig. mauve printed wrappers 
bound-in. (72pp.). With portrait. Ferguson 13006 records only a single 
entry for this rare pamphlet. The Ingleton copy.  $150
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375 VICTORIAN EMBASSY AND THE BERRY MINISTRY: 
Three (3) associated works. (1) The History of the Victorian Embassy 
(30pp.); (2) The History of the Berry Ministry, and How it Made Victoria 
a fi ne Country for the Working Man (60pp.); (3) The Decline and Fall of 
the Berry Ministry (28pp.). Melbourne: Published by J.M. M’Kinley & 
Co., at ‘Punch’ Offi ce, (1879-1880). 4to. Orig. cloth (recased) with gilt 
title along spine. (30, 60, 28pp.). Profusely illustrated with cartoons and 
caricatures.  $250

376 VINES, E. and R. ALLOM. Shafston House, Kangaroo Point: 
Historical Survey and Management Plan. Prepared for The Department 
of Housing and Construction, Queensland Region.  (Brisbane): Allom & 
Lovell, 1981. 4to. Orig. printed limp boards. (i, 83, 19pp. single-sided). 
With num. full-page b/w plates, maps and plans, of which some fold. 
Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $50

377 WAKEFIELD, E. G. The Collected Works of Edward Gibbon 
Wakefi eld: Edited with an Introduction by M. F. Lloyd Prichard. Glasgow: 
Collins, (1968). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. 
(1040pp.).  $50

378 WALKER, E. Ronald. Australia in the World Depression. 
London: P.S. King & Son, 1933. 8vo. Original cloth. (xii, 220pp.). 
Some charts and tables. NOTE: This is an essay in applied economics. 
Its purpose is to interpret facts rather than to infl uence politics. $50

379 WALLACE, A. R. The Malay Archipelago: The Land of the 
Orang-Utan and the Bird of Paradise. A narrative of travel with studies 
of man and nature. Lond.: Macmillan, 1922. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. 
(xx, 516pp.). With frontispiece, title-vign., 7 full-page b/w plates, num. 
text-illusts, and 10 maps, of which 2 folding and tinted. Slight foxing on 
endpapers. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $115

380 WALLING, E. The Gardens of Edna Walling: By P. Watts. 
(Melbourne): National Trust, (1982). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth (two small holes 
in spine). In illust. dustjacket. (136pp.). Profusely illust. with frontisp., col. 
and b/w plates of which many full-page, text-illusts., and garden plans. 
  $50

381 (WAPITI IN NEW ZEALAND). A fully bound selection of 
extracts and articles from New Zealand Outdoor and N.Z. Fishing and 
Shooting Gazette, mostly relating to Wapiti deer in NZ.  (Masterton, 
NZ: Associated Publications, circa 1949 - 1963). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Gilt. With num. b/w illusts., maps and adverts. NOTE: Wapiti deer were 
introduced to NZ in 1905 by Theodore Roosevelt, who presented 18 
deer to the NZ Government.  $50

382 WATERS, M. The Art of Maynard Waters.  Brisbane: Boolarong 
Publications, (1985). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. In illust dustjacket (slightly 
chipped). Profusely illust. with full-page col. plates by the author. (Minor 
water damage to lower edge of some pages.) 1st ed. Signed by the 
author.   $65

383 WATERTON, Ch. Wanderings in South America, the North-
West of the United States, and the Antilles, in the Years 1812, 1816, 
1820, & 1824. With original instructions for the perfect preservation 
of birds &c. for Cabinets of Natural History. 2nd edition. London: B. 
Fellowes, 1828. 8vo. Orig. hf calf over marbled paper boards (slightly 
rubbed). Spine with morocco titling-label. (viii, 342pp.). With engrv. 
frontispiece (foxed). Inked name on top of title-page.  $175
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384 WAY, Mark. Nicholas and the Moon Eggs. Sydney: Collins, 
(1977). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. boards. Dustjacket. (32pp.). Profusely illust. 
in colour. 1st ed. Fine. Muir & White 9543. Assoc. clippings loosely 
inserted. NOTE: Winner of the Bologna Children’s Book Fair Prize for 
1978.   $40

385 WEBB, V. Kurrajong. An Early History. (Sydney: Vivienne 
Webb, 1980). 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (xii,198pp.). With num. 
b/w plates, maps, and diagrams. Previous owner’s bookplate on fl y-leaf. 
Includes a chapter on the ‘Well Known Families or People of the Kurrajong 
District’.  $50

386 WENTWORTH, W. C. Statistical, Historical, and Political 
Description of The Colony of New South Wales and Its Dependent 
Settlements in Van Diemen’s Land: ... London: G. & W. B. Whittaker, 
1819 (Facs. reprint Adelaide: Griffi n Press, 1978). 8vo. Bound in half 
leather. Gilt spine. (4, xii, 466pp.). Limited to 50 numbered copies. Fully 
signed “W. C. Wentworth”, the great-grandson of the author. $125

387 WHISSON, K.  Ken Whisson: Paintings 1957 - 1985.  Broken 
Hill: The Broken Hill City Art Gallery, (circa 1986). 4to. Or. illust limp 
boards. (52pp.). Profusely illust. with b/w and col. plates, and text-illusts. 
Exhibition catalogue produced in lim. ed.  $35

388 WHITE MAN’S LAND, A: Australia for the Australians. Free 
Trade a Failure. Victoria and New South Wales Compared. Reprinted 
from ‘The Age’ by the Protectionist Association of Victoria.  Melbourne: 
Jas. Arbuckle & Co., 1901. Sm. 8vo. Orig. Deluxe limp morocco. Gilt. 
(96pp.). Interleaved with blanks. With the Protectionist Associated of 
Victoria’s membership card of C. B. Percy, whose name is gold-blocked 
on front cover, inserted. NOTE: Cover title: Souvenir of the First 
Commonwealth Elections March 29, 1901.  $300

389 WHITE, M.R. Beyond the Western Rivers. Sydney (1955). 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (8,230pp.). 1st ed. Previous owner’s name 
on front fl y-leaf. $45

390 WHITE, Patrick. The Aunt’s Story. New York: The Viking 
Press, (1948). (Repr. 1973). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In dustjacket. 
(6, 282pp.).  $65

391 WHITELEY, Brett  and M. DRISCOLL. Native Rose. 
(Sydney): Richard Griffi n, (1986). Folio. Orig. illust wrappers. With title-
vign., double-page maps, and many full-page and double-page col. and 
b/w plates. NOTE: ‘An intense fusion of Brett Whiteley’s surreal imagery 
with poetry and narrations inspired by the Olgas in Central Australia and 
the journals of Ernest Giles’. $150

392 WHITELEY, Brett. Paris ‘Regard de Cote’. A series of 
gouaches, drawings, and photographs made between June and July 
1989. ... (Sydney: Australian Galleries Pty. Ltd., 1990). Oblong 4to. 
Orig. illust. wrapper. Profusely illust. in colour and b/w. Fine. NOTE: 
This collection represents 67 works individually illustrated, with this copy 
(possibly the artist’s personal copy) being annotated ‘MARKED’ bearing 
a penned price, some with red-sale stickers, and some marked N.F.S., 
next to each work. Desirable thus.  $300

393 WHITFIELD, L. A. Founders of the Law in Australia.  Sydney: 
Butterworths, 1971. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (viii, 180pp.). 
With title-vign., num. b/w plates, maps, and text-illusts.  $40
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394 WILDE, Oscar. The Ballad of Reading Gaol.  London: Castle 
Press, (1948). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt (slightly worn). In illust. 
dustjacket (chipped). (64pp.). Profusely illust. in b/w with title-vign., 
text-illusts., full-page plates, and illust. endpapers. 1st edition illustrated 
by Arthur Wragg. Assoc. ephemera loosely inserted. $55

395 WILLIAMS, Fred. The Later Landscapes, 1975 - 1981. 
(Exhibition Catalogue). (Venice, California): L A Louver, (2005). Sm. 4to. 
Orig. illust. limp boards. (60pp.). With portrait, b/w plates, and num. 
full-page col. plates. Produced for the exhibition, Fred Williams: The Later 
Landscapes, 1975 - 1981, held from 8 April to 14 May 2005. Assoc. 
ephemera loosely inserted. $50

396 WINTON, Tim. An Open Swimmer. Sydney: George Allen 
& Unwin, (1982). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. (x, 
174pp.). 1st ed. NOTE: The Author’s fi rst book. $250

397 WISE, B.R. The Mutual Relations of Imports and Exports. ...  
Sydney: Turner & Henderson, 1887. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (46pp.). 
(The Aust. Economic Assoc. Papers, No.1). Fine pamphlet on Free Trade. 
F. 18694. NOTE: The author was Attorney-General of N.S.W.  $250

398 WODEHOUSE, P. G. Uncle Dynamite. Lond.: Herbert 
Jenkins, n.d. (1948). 8vo. Orig. cloth. (250, 2pp.). 1st ed. Slight foxing 
on endpapers. Previous owner’s name on front fl y-leaf.  $50

399 WOODS, J. Tenison. Ten Years in the Bush! With Julian 
Tenison Woods. (By Anne Player).  N. P. n.d. (1982). Oblong 4to. Orig. 
illust. limp boards in plastic clamp. (vii, 87pp). Profusely illust. by T. K. 
Hart in b/w, with a two-col. map. Author’s signed presentation copy. 
A. L. S. and assoc. ephemera loosely inserted.  $45

400 WRIGHT, Judith. Fourth Quarter. (Poems).  (Sydney 1976). 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (vi, 72pp.). 1st ed. Fine. $40

401 YOUNG, D. M. The Colonial Offi ce in the Early Nineteenth 
Century.  (Lond.): Longmans, 1961. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In 
price-clipped dustjacket. (x, 310pp.).  $45

402 YULE, C.B. (Capt.) Compl. by. The Australia Directory. 2 
vols (Vol.I: South and East Coasts, Bass Strait, and Tasmania; Vol. II: East 
Coast, Torres Strait and Coral Sea). ... Published by Order of the Lords 
Commissioners of the Admiralty.  London: Printed for the Hydrographic 
Offi ce, 1859-1868. Royal 8vo. Rebound cloth. Corners thumbed on Vol. 
I. Some foxing/soiling.  $175

403 ZIMMER, J. Stained Glass in Australia. Melbourne: Oxford 
University Press, (1984). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. In illust. dustjacket. 
(viii,178pp.). With num. col. and b/w plates, many full-page. Book plate 
on front end-paper, and previous owner’s name on half-title page. NOTE: 
First published study of the magnifi cent heritage of stained glass, tracing 
its background and origins in Australia. $75


